BID TAB HOUSTON STREET WIDENING FROM GARNETT ROAD TO OLIVE AVENUE PROJECT NO. ST2028 BID NO. 24.169 QUESTCDN NO. 9165299 2:00 P.M. BID OPENING 7/10/2024 AT THE CITY OF BROKEN ARROW OPERATIONS BUILDING VIA VIRTUAL BID OPENING

			ENGINEER EST		BECCO CONTRACTOR	S, INC.	Diversified Civil Contracto	rs, LLC	Ellsworth Construct	ion, LLC	Paragon Contract	tors LLC	R&L Construc	tion LLC	TimberWolf Excava	ting LLC
Item Spec No. Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
101 201 (A) Clearing and Grubbing	LS CY	0700	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$31,890.79	\$31,890.79	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$86,000.00
102 202 (A) Unclassified Excavation 103 202 (D) Unclassified Borrow	CY	9700 2200	\$20.00 \$30.00	\$194,000.00 \$66,000.00	\$25.00 \$25.00	\$242,500.00 \$55,000.00	\$18.00 \$8.00	\$174,600.00 \$17,600.00	\$26.00	\$252,200.00	\$14.98	\$145,306.00	\$35.00	\$339,500.00	\$32.00	\$310,400.00
104 205 (A) Type A Salvage Topsoil	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$37.00 \$170,000.00	\$81,400.00 \$170,000.00	\$30.91 \$92,030.57	\$68,002.00 \$92,030.57	\$40.00 \$5,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$42.00 \$58,000.00	\$92,400.00 \$58,000.00
105 221 (C) Temporary Silt Fence	LF	2500	\$3.25	\$8,125.00	\$2.25	\$5,625.00	\$2.50	\$6,250.00	\$3.00	\$7,500.00	\$2.63	\$6,575.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$5.50	\$13,750.00
106 221 (G) Temporary Rock Filter Dam (Type 1)	CY	250	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$190.00	\$47,500.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$79.00	\$19,750.00	\$62.37	\$15,592.50	\$38.00	\$9,500.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00
107 221 (K) Temporary Fiber Log	LF	300	\$7.50	\$2,250.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$6.96	\$2,088.00	\$7.00	\$2,100.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00
108 230 (A) Solid Slab Sodding	SY	28000	\$5.00	\$140,000.00	\$2.90	\$81,200.00	\$5.50	\$154,000.00	\$4.00	\$112,000.00	\$3.26	\$91,280.00	\$4.00	\$112,000.00	\$6.50	\$182,000.00
109 303 (A) Aggregate Base Type A	CY	4400	\$52.00	\$228,800.00	\$45.00	\$198,000.00	\$51.00	\$224,400.00	\$58.00	\$255,200.00	\$49.59	\$218,196.00	\$55.00	\$242,000.00	\$65.00	\$286,000.00
110 310 (B) Subgrade Method B 111 325 Separator Fabric	SY SY	18500 19600	\$2.50 \$2.75	\$46,250.00 \$53,900.00	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$18,500.00 \$19,600.00	\$2.25 \$1.75	\$41,625.00	\$2.00	\$37,000.00	\$2.10	\$38,850.00	\$2.00	\$37,000.00	\$12.00	\$222,000.00
112 402 (E) Traffic Bound Surface Course Type E	TON	500	\$45.00	\$22,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$37.00	\$34,300.00 \$18,500.00	\$3.00 \$30.00	\$58,800.00 \$15,000.00	\$2.18 \$31.21	\$42,728.00	\$3.50 \$55.00	\$68,600.00	\$2.50	\$49,000.00
113 409 (A) Fabric Reinforcement W/Bituminous Binder	SY	25000	\$6.50	\$162,500.00	\$2.00	\$50,000.00	\$3.00	\$75,000.00	\$5.50	\$137,500.00	\$2.76	\$15,605.00 \$69,000.00	\$7.50	\$27,500.00 \$187,500.00	\$100.00 \$3.40	\$50,000.00 \$85,000.00
114 411 (B) Superpave, Type S3 (PG64-22 OK)	TON	5850	\$100.00	\$585,000.00	\$72.00	\$421,200.00	\$105.00	\$614,250.00	\$100.00	\$585,000.00	\$89.74	\$524,979.00	\$110.00	\$643,500.00	\$103.00	\$602,550.00
115 411 (C) Superpave, Type S4 (PG70-28 OK)Insoluble	TON	4100	\$120.00	\$492,000.00	\$88.00	\$360,800.00	\$140.00	\$574,000.00	\$132.00	\$541,200.00	\$117.53	\$481,873.00	\$140.00	\$574,000.00	\$125.00	\$512,500.00
116 412 Cold Milling Pavement	SY	20900	\$4.00	\$83,600.00	\$2.00	\$41,800.00	\$4.00	\$83,600.00	\$3.00	\$62,700.00	\$3.68	\$76,912.00	\$6.25	\$130,625.00	\$5.00	\$104,500.00
117 414 (B) Dowel Jointed P.C. Concrete Pavement (Placement)	SY	2200	\$40.00	\$88,000.00	\$60.00	\$132,000.00	\$28.00	\$61,600.00	\$54.00	\$118,800.00	\$81.89	\$180,158.00	\$38.00	\$83,600.00	\$68.00	\$149,600.00
118 414 (G) P.C. Concrete for Pavement 119 501 (A) Structural Excavation Unclassified	CY	525	\$200.00 \$50.00	\$105,000.00 \$1,100.00	\$175.00 \$45.00	\$91,875.00 \$990.00	\$220.00 \$40.00	\$115,500.00	\$236.00	\$123,900.00	\$263.23	\$138,195.75	\$200.00	\$105,000.00	\$320.00	\$168,000.00
120 509 (A) Class AA Concrete	CY	62.1	\$800.00	\$49,680.00	\$700.00	\$43,470.00	\$905.00	\$880.00 \$56,200.50	\$196.00 \$660.00	\$4,312.00 \$40,986.00	\$58.50 \$935.94	\$1,287.00 \$58,121.87	\$30.00	\$660.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00
121 509 (C) Class A Concrete, Small Structure	CY	10	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$320.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,048.00	\$10,480.00	\$1,169.92	\$11,699.20	\$850.00 \$950.00	\$52,785.00 \$9,500.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,250.00	\$93,150.00 \$12,500.00
122 509 (D) Class C Concrete	CY	30	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$600.00	\$18,000.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$436.00	\$13,080.00	\$912.54	\$27,376.20	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$37,500.00
123 511 (A) Reinforcing Steel	LB	6440	\$2.50	\$16,100.00	\$1.00	\$6,440.00	\$1.25	\$8,050.00	\$3.00	\$19,320.00	\$2.52	\$16,228.80	\$3.00	\$19,320.00	\$2.00	\$12,880.00
124 601 (A) Type 1 Plain Riprap	TON	550	\$60.00	\$33,000.00	\$50.00	\$27,500.00	\$70.00	\$38,500.00	\$93.00	\$51,150.00	\$77.39	\$42,564.50	\$82.00	\$45,100.00	\$100.00	\$55,000.00
125 609(A) Concrete Curb (6" Barrier-Integral)	LF	500	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$16.00	\$8,000.00	\$38.00	\$19,000.00	\$23.40	\$11,700.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$56.00	\$28,000.00
126 609 (B) 2'-2" Combined Curb and Gutter (6" Barrier;	LF	11500 6750	\$30.00	\$345,000.00	\$27.00	\$310,500.00	\$30.00	\$345,000.00	\$31.00	\$356,500.00	\$36.27	\$417,105.00	\$30.00	\$345,000.00	\$42.00	\$483,000.00
127 610 (A) 4" Concrete Sidewalk 128 610 (B) 8" Concrete Driveway (H.E.S.)	SY	1750	\$55.00 \$75.00	\$371,250.00 \$131,250.00	\$64.00 \$105.00	\$432,000.00 \$183,750.00	\$65.00 \$80.00	\$438,750.00 \$140,000.00	\$44.00	\$297,000.00	\$99.44	\$671,220.00	\$55.00	\$371,250.00	\$65.00	\$438,750.00
129 610 (I) Tactile Warning Device	SF	680	\$30.00	\$20,400.00	\$25.00	\$183,750.00	\$32.00	\$140,000.00	\$81.00 \$32.00	\$141,750.00 \$21,760.00	\$169.64 \$52.65	\$296,870.00 \$35,802.00	\$95.00 \$45.00	\$166,250.00 \$30,600.00	\$85.00 \$50.00	\$148,750.00 \$34,000.00
130 611 (A) 4' Dia Manhole, Complete in Place	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,158.00	\$8,316.00	\$5,700.98	\$11,401.96	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00
131 611 (A) 5' Dia Manhole, Complete in Place	EA	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,854.00	\$23,416.00	\$6,898.99	\$27,595.96	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00	\$6,900.00	\$27,600.00
132 611 (A) 6' Dia Manhole, Complete in Place	EA	4	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$27,200.00	\$6,894.00	\$27,576.00	\$7,717.93	\$30,871.72	\$5,400.00	\$21,600.00	\$9,850.00	\$39,400.00
133 611 (B) Additional Depth in 5' Dia. Manhole (Storm Sewer)	VF	8	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$667.00	\$5,336.00	\$388.06	\$3,104.48	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$650.00	\$5,200.00
134 611 (B) Additional Depth in 6' Dia. Manhole (Storm Sewer)	VF	10	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$559.00	\$5,590.00	\$388.06	\$3,880.60	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$850.00	\$8,500.00
135 611 (G) Inlet RCI (4')	EA EA	9	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00 \$35,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$5,802.00	\$52,218.00	\$6,553.21	\$58,978.89	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$58,500.00
136 611 (G) Inlet RCI (4'), W/ Manhole 137 611 (G) Inlet RCI (8')	EA	3	\$7,000.00 \$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,500.00 \$5,000.00	\$22,500.00 \$10,000.00	\$6,000.00 \$5,700.00	\$30,000.00 \$11,400.00	\$6,582.00	\$32,910.00	\$7,039.38	\$35,196.90	\$6,600.00	\$33,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$42,500.00
138 611 (G) Inlet RCI (8'), W/ Manhole	EA	10	\$9,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$62,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$8,148.00 \$8,473.00	\$16,296.00 \$84,730.00	\$8,057.21 \$8,465.51	\$16,114.42 \$84,655.10	\$6,500.00 \$7,500.00	\$13,000.00 \$75,000.00	\$8,500.00 \$10,500.00	\$17,000.00 \$105,000.00
139 611 (G) Inlet (SMD-Type 1)	EA	3	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,473.00	\$25,419.00	\$6,220.43	\$18,661.29	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00
140 611 (H) Additional Depth in RCI (4')	VF	8	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$667.00	\$5,336.00	\$388.06	\$3,104.48	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00
141 611 (H) Additional Depth in RCI (4') W/ Manhole	VF	14.6	\$800.00	\$11,680.00	\$450.00	\$6,570.00	\$650.00	\$9,490.00	\$497.00	\$7,256.20	\$388.06	\$5,665.68	\$600.00	\$8,760.00	\$850.00	\$12,410.00
142 611 (H) Additional Depth in RCI (8')	VF	2.3	\$750.00	\$1,725.00	\$550.00	\$1,265.00	\$750.00	\$1,725.00	\$627.00	\$1,442.10	\$388.05	\$892.52	\$700.00	\$1,610.00	\$850.00	\$1,955.00
143 611 (H) Additional Depth in RCI (8'), W/ Manhole	VF	30.8	\$1,000.00	\$30,800.00	\$600.00	\$18,480.00	\$800.00	\$24,640.00	\$627.00	\$19,311.60	\$388.06	\$11,952.25	\$900.00	\$27,720.00	\$850.00	\$26,180.00
144 612 (A) Manhole Adjust to Grade (Public)	EA EA	7	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,914.00	\$13,398.00	\$3,880.58	\$27,164.06	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00
145 612 (E) Valve Boxes Adjust to Grade 146 612 (F) Meter Boxes Adjust to Grade	EA EA	10	\$300.00 \$300.00	\$3,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$400.00 \$400.00	\$4,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$650.00 \$850.00	\$6,500.00 \$8,500.00	\$1,423.00	\$14,230.00	\$378.23	\$3,782.30	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$850.00	\$8,500.00
147 613 (E) 18" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe (CPP), Complete in Place	LF	827	\$100.00	\$82,700.00	\$85.00	\$70,295.00	\$52.00	\$43,004.00	\$1,631.00 \$104.00	\$16,310.00 \$86,008.00	\$756.46 \$143.48	\$7,564.60 \$118,657.96	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
148 613 (E) 24" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe (CPP), Complete in Place	LF	1630	\$105.00	\$171,150.00	\$95.00	\$154,850.00	\$70.00	\$114,100.00	\$120.00	\$195,600.00	\$82.74	\$134,866.20	\$125.00 \$135.00	\$103,375.00 \$220,050.00	\$125.00 \$139.00	\$103,375.00 \$226,570.00
149 613 (E) 30" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe (CPP), Complete in Place	LF	483	\$120.00	\$57,960.00	\$120.00	\$57,960.00	\$86.00	\$41,538.00	\$131.00	\$63,273.00	\$119.42	\$57,679.86	\$145.00	\$70,035.00	\$156.00	\$75,348.00
150 613 (E) 36" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe (CPP), Complete in Place	LF	865	\$135.00	\$116,775.00	\$132.00	\$114,180.00	\$103.00	\$89,095.00	\$166.00	\$143,590.00	\$138.00	\$119,370.00	\$150.00	\$129,750.00	\$165.00	\$142,725.00
151 613 (E) 42" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe (CPP), Complete in Place	LF	868	\$150.00	\$130,200.00	\$143.00	\$124,124.00	\$130.00	\$112,840.00	\$178.00	\$154,504.00	\$162.61	\$141,145.48	\$200.00	\$173,600.00	\$185.00	\$160,580.00
152 613 (E) 48" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe (CPP), Complete in Place	LF 5.4	352	\$175.00	\$61,600.00	\$170.00	\$59,840.00	\$180.00	\$63,360.00	\$270.00	\$95,040.00	\$196.94	\$69,322.88	\$210.00	\$73,920.00	\$210.00	\$73,920.00
153 613 (L) 36" Prefab. Culvert End Section, Round 154 619 (A) Removal of Structures and Obstruction	EA LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,842.00	\$3,842.00	\$3,578.20	\$3,578.20	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
154 619 (A) Removal of Structures and Obstruction 155 619 (B) Removal of Asphalt Pavement	SY	3540	\$25,000.00 \$11.00	\$25,000.00 \$38,940.00	\$45,000.00 \$5.00	\$45,000.00 \$17,700.00	\$65,000.00 \$9.00	\$65,000.00 \$31,860.00	\$31,218.00 \$13.00	\$31,218.00 \$46,020.00	\$34,141.14	\$34,141.14	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
156 619 (B) Removal of Drainage Inlet	EA	10	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$13.00	\$46,020.00	\$34.25 \$2,041.60	\$121,245.00 \$20,416.00	\$22.00 \$1,000.00	\$77,880.00 \$10,000.00	\$10.00	\$35,400.00 \$6,500.00
157 619 (B) Removal of Sidewalk	SY	2360	\$10.00	\$23,600.00	\$5.00	\$11,800.00	\$4.00	\$9,440.00	\$13.00	\$30,680.00	\$2,041.80	\$48,238.40	\$1,000.00	\$63,720.00	\$650.00 \$10.00	\$6,500.00
158 619 (B) Removal of Concrete Driveway	SY	1880	\$11.00	\$20,680.00	\$5.00	\$9,400.00	\$9.00	\$16,920.00	\$12.00	\$22,560.00	\$16.14	\$30,343.20	\$32.00	\$60,160.00	\$10.00	\$18,800.00
159 619 (B) Removal of Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	8000	\$12.00	\$96,000.00	\$3.00	\$24,000.00	\$2.00	\$16,000.00	\$9.00	\$72,000.00	\$8.90	\$71,200.00	\$16.00	\$128,000.00	\$10.00	\$80,000.00
160 619 (B) Removal of Manholes	EA	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,807.00	\$14,035.00	\$3,289.69	\$16,448.45	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
161 619 (B) Removal of Headwall	EA .	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,203.10	\$3,203.10	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,875.00	\$5,875.00	\$1,789.49	\$1,789.49	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
162 619 (C) Sawing Pavement 163 624 (F) Fence-Style CLF (5' High, Class A)(Black Vinyl Coated)	LF LF	12000 255	\$3.00 \$35.00	\$36,000.00 \$8,925.00	\$2.00	\$24,000.00	\$5.00	\$60,000.00	\$3.00	\$36,000.00	\$2.20	\$26,400.00	\$4.50	\$54,000.00	\$20.00	\$240,000.00
164 641 Mobilization	LF	255	\$35.00	\$8,925.00	\$27.00 \$293,000.00	\$6,885.00 \$293,000.00	- \$50.00 \$130,000.00	\$12,750.00 \$130,000.00	\$130.00	\$33,150.00	\$70.20	\$17,901.00	\$65.00	\$16,575.00	\$75.00	\$19,125.00
165 642 (B) Construction Staking Level II	LS	1	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$44,850.00 \$25,992.00	\$44,850.00 \$25,992.00	\$292,664.26 \$60,385.82	\$292,664.26 \$60,385.82	\$120,000.00 \$45,000.00	\$120,000.00 \$45,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
166 850 (A) Sheet Aluminum Signs	SF	150	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$28.00	\$4,200.00	\$32.00	\$4,800.00	\$52.65	\$7,897.50	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$38,500.00 \$35.00	\$38,500.00 \$5,250.00
167 851 (C) 2" Square Tube Post	LF	405	\$17.00	\$6,885.00	\$20.00	\$8,100.00	\$4.00	\$1,620.00	\$23.00	\$9,315.00	\$17.55	\$7,107.75	\$4.00	\$1,620.00	\$5.00	\$2,025.00
168 856 (A) Traffic Stripe (Multi-Polymer)(4" Wide)	LF	19000	\$2.25	\$42,750.00	\$0.95	\$18,050.00	\$0.50	\$9,500.00	\$1.00	\$19,000.00	\$3.51	\$66,690.00	\$0.55	\$10,450.00	\$1.00	\$19,000.00
169 856 (B) Traffic Stripe (Multi-Polymer)(Arrows)	EA	45	\$325.00	\$14,625.00	\$310.00	\$13,950.00	\$296.00	\$13,320.00	\$390.00	\$17,550.00	\$292.48	\$13,161.60	\$287.50	\$12,937.50	\$350.00	\$15,750.00
170 857 (A) Construction Traffic Stripe (Paint)(4" Wide;	LF	20000	\$0.75	\$15,000.00	\$0.25	\$5,000.00	\$0.50	\$10,000.00	\$0.32	\$6,400.00	\$0.58	\$11,600.00	\$0.60	\$12,000.00	\$0.80	\$16,000.00
171 857 (E) (PL) Construction Zone Pavement Markers (Flex Tabs) Type 2-1	EA	10000	\$1.50	\$15,000.00	\$0.80	\$8,000.00	\$0.50	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.17	\$11,700.00	\$0.55	\$5,500.00	\$0.90	\$9,000.00
172 880 (J) Construction Traffic Control 173 882 (A) Port. Changeable Message Sign	LS SD	300	\$150,000.00 \$30.00	\$150,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00 \$12,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$63,889.00	\$63,889.00	\$76,045.07	\$76,045.07	\$80,500.00	\$80,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
173 SOZ (A) PORT. Changeable Message Sign 174 SPECIAL Type 1 AC Patch	SY	500	\$250.00	\$125,000.00	\$40.00 \$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$60.00 \$120.00	\$18,000.00 \$60,000.00	\$48.00 \$419.00	\$14,400.00 \$209,500.00	\$29.25 \$97.20	\$8,775.00 \$48,600.00	\$57.50	\$17,250.00	\$70.00	\$21,000.00
175 SPECIAL Project Sign	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,819.00	\$3,638.00	\$3,038.01	\$48,600.00	\$425.00 \$1,500.00	\$212,500.00 \$3,000.00	\$150.00 \$2,500.00	\$75,000.00 \$5,000.00
176 SPECIAL Curb Ramps	EA	40	\$1,250.00	\$50,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$44,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$48,000.00	\$2,979.00	\$119,160.00	\$1,403.91	\$56,076.02	\$800.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$100,000.00
177 SPECIAL Quick Set Flowable Fill	CY	31	\$150.00	\$4,650.00	\$120.00	\$3,720.00	\$250.00	\$7,750.00	\$258.00	\$7,998.00	\$250.87	\$7,776.97	\$150.00	\$4,650.00	\$350.00	\$10,850.00
178 SPECIAL Crack Sealing	LF	1000	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$7.00	\$7,000.00	\$9.36	\$9,360.00	\$3.50	\$3,500.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00
	ROADW	VAY BASE BID:	Ç	5,317,250.00		\$4,454,022.10		\$4,758,917.50		\$5,699,935.90		\$5,896,563.03		\$5,815,292.50		\$6,706,293.00

The Note N			ENGINEER ESTIMATE	BECCO CONTRACTO	RS, INC.	Diversified Civil Contract	ors, LLC	Ellsworth Constructi	ion, LLC	Paragon Contract	tors LLC	R&L Construc	tion IIC	TimberWolf Excava	ating IIC
Second S	Item Spec No. Description	Units Quantity	Unit Price Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension								Extension
Heart Marcel Province Free Province Fr	179 202 (A) Unclassified Excavation	CY 1470	\$22.00 \$32,340.00	\$25.00	\$36,750.00	\$20.00	\$29,400.00	\$23.00	\$33,810.00	\$26.87					\$95,550.
Head Construction	180 501 (A) Structural Excavation Unclassified	CY 260	\$50.00 \$13,000.00	\$45.00	\$11,700.00	\$52.00	\$13,520.00		\$13,780.00		100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100		955-000-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-		\$26,000
Health Second Strategy Colors 150		CY 505.4		\$1,125.00	\$568,575.00	\$670.00	\$338,618.00	\$604.00	\$305,261.60		,// N / N / N / N / N				\$631,750.
Heart Mineral Control Mi				\$55.00	\$9,405.00	\$50.00	\$8,550.00	\$195.00	\$33,345.00	\$70.20	\$12,004.20				\$25,650.
	and the second desired to the second							\$2.00	\$209,840.00	\$1.58	\$165,773.60	\$3.00	\$314,760.00		\$230,824.
	184 619 (B) Removal of Bridge Structure			\$88,725.40		\$20,000.00		\$73,492.00	\$73,492.00	\$17,548.86	\$17,548.86	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$38,500.00	\$38,500.
Mary		BRIDGE A BASE BID									\$737,757.18		\$1,075,965.00		\$1,048,274.0
19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19	Itom Cuca No.	11-11-									ors LLC		tion LLC	TimberWolf Excava	ating LLC
Base Company										Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	Control of the second s						3 4						\$4,500.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.0
He file of the Computer with a computer with					and the second s		San Alexandra	1000 1000 1000	Second Se						\$3,900.0
He Self-Collect Free Country Teacher Country															\$23,450.0
Second Conference Prop. 1							We are all the accompanied		5 Marin 10 M				0	■ XA	\$31,980.0
Second Conference Fig. 10 Second Conference Fig. 12 Seco					2		3600 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C								\$16,770.0
Second Control Property Property Control Property Property Control Property		LF 66						1971/01/01/01/01					8	6. 100 cm 100 cm	\$12,768.0
Base	192 BA 410 (A112" 45 Degree D.I. Bend (RJ)	EA 4			331600							PM			\$9,240.0 \$3,400.0
## MAIGHT ST. Service ID ## MAIGHT ST. Service		EA 4	\$850.00 \$3,400.00	\$550.00	10 4730 13 1001 1		and representation				the state of the s		1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		\$3,400.0
150 150	194 BA 410 (A18" 45 Degree D.I. Bend (RJ)		\$750.00 \$3,000.00	\$350.00	2025-1870-197 DECEMBER								to the second se		\$2,600.0
15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15						\$500.00							the second secon		\$2,000.0
10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10							\$2,400.00	\$1,779.00	\$3,558.00	\$965.64	100 180		The state of the s	***************************************	\$1,300.0
10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10										\$877.90	\$1,755.80	\$400.00	\$800.00		\$1,300.0
Declaration Computer Comput	the same transfer of the same				40.5000.0000.0000.000				9			\$300.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.0
201 Bit 14]									02	, AMOUNTAINE				\$500.00	\$1,000.0
229 BA-1		51.5						San American	6. 6. 1. 10.	The state of the s					\$7,000.0
200 84-4 CM 100 No.								9 . 1	eg samuelesconocc						\$7,000.0
Column C							2222		50.000000000000000000000000000000000000						\$5,000.0
Part		E11.0							The second secon						\$5,000.0
	205 BA 430 (B) Type 2 Valve Box					M		- 200.0000000000000000000000000000000000	to the part of the contract of						\$11,600.0 \$1,300.0
Part		WATERLINE BASE BID:	\$79,010.00			***************************************		\$1,005.00		\$1,710.33		\$130.00		\$650.00	\$1,300.0
Part Serve Serve Part Serve Serve Serve			ENGINEER ESTIMATE	BECCO CONTRACTOR	RS, INC.	Diversified Civil Contracto	rs, LLC	Ellsworth Construction		Paragon Contracto		R&L Construct		TimberWolf Excava	
207 82700 3 PYC STAN AN ALTHOCOMOUT TREVICHED 1	Item Spec No. Description	Units Quantity	Unit Price Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension		Extension
200 Early Per Cart And Contour Per Cart And C		LF 45	\$16.70 \$751.50	\$24.00		\$42.00	\$1,890.00	\$31.00	\$1,395.00	\$27.49	\$1,237.05	\$27.00	\$1,215.00	\$29.00	\$1,305.0
200 803/M PULL DOX (SETE) 5.4 3 \$1,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$1,450.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,0	207 802(B) 3" PV/C SCH 40 PLASTIC CONIDITIT TRENICHED							951.00							
218 699/A) PULL DOX (02/81) FA								\$42.00			\$5,703.00				\$5,850.0
211 BASHA STRUCTURAL CONSETTE 13 17.00 53.00.00	208 802(C) 3" HIGH DENSITY PE PIPE - BORED	LF 680	\$50.00 \$34,000.00	\$36.00	\$24,480.00	\$55.00	\$37,400.00	\$42.00 \$45.00	\$30,600.00	\$38.02 \$40.95	\$27,846.00	\$37.40 \$40.25	\$5,610.00 \$27,370.00	\$39.00	
223 89(8) RENFORCING STEEL 18 1795 5.334 55,985.00 53.	208 802(C) 3" HIGH DENSITY PE PIPE - BORED 209 803(A) PULL BOX (SIZE I)	LF 680 EA 3	\$50.00 \$34,000.00 \$1,800.00 \$5,400.00	\$36.00 \$1,450.00	\$24,480.00 \$4,350.00	\$55.00 \$3,000.00	\$37,400.00 \$9,000.00	\$42.00 \$45.00 \$1,845.00	\$30,600.00 \$5,535.00	\$38.02 \$40.95 \$1,661.29	\$27,846.00 \$4,983.87	\$37.40 \$40.25 \$1,635.00	\$5,610.00 \$27,370.00 \$4,905.00	\$39.00 \$45.00 \$1,850.00	\$5,850.00 \$30,600.00 \$5,550.00
213 899(A) (PURNOVAC OF TRAPIC SUPAL EQUIPMENT SUM A \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$3,000.00	208 802(C) 3" HIGH DENSITY PE PIPE - BORED 209 803(A) PULL BOX (SIZE I) 210 803(A) PULL BOX (SIZE II)	LF 680 EA 3 EA 1	\$50.00 \$34,000.00 \$1,800.00 \$5,400.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$36.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,800.00	\$24,480.00 \$4,350.00 \$1,800.00	\$55.00 \$3,000.00 \$4,100.00	\$37,400.00 \$9,000.00 \$4,100.00	\$42.00 \$45.00 \$1,845.00 \$2,209.00	\$30,600.00 \$5,535.00 \$2,209.00	\$38.02 \$40.95 \$1,661.29 \$1,988.87	\$27,846.00 \$4,983.87 \$1,988.87	\$37.40 \$40.25 \$1,635.00 \$1,955.00	\$5,610.00 \$27,370.00 \$4,905.00 \$1,955.00	\$39.00 \$45.00 \$1,850.00 \$2,100.00	\$5,850.00 \$30,600.00 \$5,550.00 \$2,100.00
24 M60(A) 32 MM POLE AOT SE DI LIMA (ASTLL) EA 1 936,000.0 \$39,000.0 \$39,000.0 \$33,000.0 \$34,000	208 802(C) 3" HIGH DENSITY PE PIPE - BORED 209 803(A) PULL BOX (SIZE I) 210 803(A) PULL BOX (SIZE II) 211 804(A) STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	LF 680 EA 3 EA 1 CY 12.5	\$50.00 \$34,000.00 \$1,800.00 \$5,400.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,200.00 \$15,000.00	\$36.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,800.00 \$2,000.00	\$24,480.00 \$4,350.00 \$1,800.00 \$25,000.00	\$55.00 \$3,000.00 \$4,100.00 \$1,500.00	\$37,400.00 \$9,000.00 \$4,100.00 \$18,750.00	\$42.00 \$45.00 \$1,845.00 \$2,209.00 \$2,599.00	\$30,600.00 \$5,535.00 \$2,209.00 \$32,487.50	\$38.02 \$40.95 \$1,661.29 \$1,988.87 \$3,046.68	\$27,846.00 \$4,983.87 \$1,988.87 \$38,083.50	\$37.40 \$40.25 \$1,635.00 \$1,955.00 \$2,300.00	\$5,610.00 \$27,370.00 \$4,905.00 \$1,955.00 \$28,750.00	\$39.00 \$45.00 \$1,850.00 \$2,100.00 \$2,200.00	\$5,850.00 \$30,600.00 \$5,550.00 \$2,100.00 \$27,500.00
215 866(A) 22 MR POLE 40 TS MR JOURNAL (STL.) 1	208 802(C) 3" HIGH DENSITY PE PIPE - BORED 209 803(A) PULL BOX (SIZE I) 210 803(A) PULL BOX (SIZE II) 211 804(A) STRUCTURAL CONCRETE 212 804(B) REINFORCING STEEL	LF 680 EA 3 EA 1 CY 12.5 LB 1795	\$50.00 \$34,000.00 \$1,800.00 \$5,400.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,200.00 \$15,000.00 \$3.34 \$5,995.30	\$36.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,800.00 \$2,000.00 \$3.00	\$24,480.00 \$4,350.00 \$1,800.00 \$25,000.00 \$5,385.00	\$55.00 \$3,000.00 \$4,100.00 \$1,500.00 \$2.00	\$37,400.00 \$9,000.00 \$4,100.00 \$18,750.00 \$3,590.00	\$42.00 \$45.00 \$1,845.00 \$2,209.00 \$2,599.00 \$3.00	\$30,600.00 \$5,535.00 \$2,209.00 \$32,487.50 \$5,385.00	\$38.02 \$40.95 \$1,661.29 \$1,988.87 \$3,046.68 \$3.86	\$27,846.00 \$4,983.87 \$1,988.87 \$38,083.50 \$6,928.70	\$37.40 \$40.25 \$1,635.00 \$1,955.00 \$2,300.00 \$2.90	\$5,610.00 \$27,370.00 \$4,905.00 \$1,955.00 \$28,750.00 \$5,205.50	\$39.00 \$45.00 \$1,850.00 \$2,100.00 \$2,200.00 \$3.00	\$5,850.00 \$30,600.00 \$5,550.00 \$2,100.00 \$27,500.00 \$5,385.00
216 866(A) POLE & AUT SMST. ARM (65TL) EA 1 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$32,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$34,440.00 \$34,440.00 \$34,040.00 \$34,000.00	208 802(C) 3" HIGH DENSITY PE PIPE - BORED 209 803(A) PULL BOX (SIZE I) 210 803(A) PULL BOX (SIZE II) 211 804(A) STRUCTURAL CONCRETE 212 804(B) REINFORCING STEEL 213 805(A) (PL)REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	LF 680 EA 3 EA 1 CY 12.5 LB 1795 LSUM 1	\$50.00 \$34,000.00 \$1,800.00 \$5,400.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,200.00 \$15,000.00 \$3.34 \$5,995.30 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$36.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,800.00 \$2,000.00 \$3.00 \$5,500.00	\$24,480.00 \$4,350.00 \$1,800.00 \$25,000.00 \$5,385.00 \$5,500.00	\$55.00 \$3,000.00 \$4,100.00 \$1,500.00 \$2.00 \$18,000.00	\$37,400.00 \$9,000.00 \$4,100.00 \$18,750.00 \$3,590.00 \$18,000.00	\$42.00 \$45.00 \$1,845.00 \$2,209.00 \$2,599.00 \$3.00 \$5,848.00	\$30,600.00 \$5,535.00 \$2,209.00 \$32,487.50 \$5,385.00 \$5,848.00	\$38.02 \$40.95 \$1,661.29 \$1,988.87 \$3,046.68 \$3.86 \$5,264.66	\$27,846.00 \$4,983.87 \$1,988.87 \$38,083.50 \$6,928.70 \$5,264.66	\$37.40 \$40.25 \$1,635.00 \$1,955.00 \$2,300.00 \$2,90 \$5,175.00	\$5,610.00 \$27,370.00 \$4,905.00 \$1,955.00 \$28,750.00 \$5,205.50 \$5,175.00	\$39.00 \$45.00 \$1,850.00 \$2,100.00 \$2,200.00 \$3.00 \$5,000.00	\$5,850.00 \$30,600.00 \$5,550.00 \$2,100.00 \$27,500.00 \$5,385.00 \$5,000.00
217 869(8) 10 MTG. HT. TS PED. POLE (SSTL)	208 802(C) 3" HIGH DENSITY PE PIPE - BORED 209 803(A) PULL BOX (SIZE I) 210 803(A) PULL BOX (SIZE II) 211 804(A) STRUCTURAL CONCRETE 212 804(B) REINFORCING STEEL 213 805(A) (PLIREMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT 214 806(A) 32" MH POLE, 30" TS & 10" LMA (G.STL.)	LF 680 EA 3 EA 1 CY 12.5 LB 1795 LSUM 1 EA 1	\$50.00 \$34,000.00 \$1,800.00 \$5,400.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,200.00 \$15,000.00 \$3.34 \$5,995.30 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$28,000.00 \$28,000.00	\$36.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,800.00 \$2,000.00 \$3.00 \$5,500.00 \$29,000.00	\$24,480.00 \$4,350.00 \$1,800.00 \$25,000.00 \$5,385.00 \$5,500.00 \$29,000.00	\$55.00 \$3,000.00 \$4,100.00 \$1,500.00 \$2.00 \$18,000.00 \$33,000.00	\$37,400.00 \$9,000.00 \$4,100.00 \$18,750.00 \$3,590.00 \$18,000.00 \$33,000.00	\$42.00 \$45.00 \$1,845.00 \$2,209.00 \$2,599.00 \$3.00 \$5,848.00 \$35,739.00	\$30,600.00 \$5,535.00 \$2,209.00 \$32,487.50 \$5,385.00 \$5,848.00 \$35,739.00	\$38.02 \$40.95 \$1,661.29 \$1,988.87 \$3,046.68 \$3.86 \$5,264.66 \$32,172.92	\$27,846.00 \$4,983.87 \$1,988.87 \$38,083.50 \$6,928.70 \$5,264.66 \$32,172.92	\$37.40 \$40.25 \$1,635.00 \$1,955.00 \$2,300.00 \$2,90 \$5,175.00 \$31,625.00	\$5,610.00 \$27,370.00 \$4,905.00 \$1,955.00 \$28,750.00 \$5,205.50 \$5,175.00 \$31,625.00	\$39.00 \$45.00 \$1,850.00 \$2,100.00 \$2,200.00 \$3.00 \$5,000.00 \$32,500.00	\$5,850.0 \$30,600.0 \$5,550.0 \$2,100.0 \$27,500.0 \$5,385.0 \$5,000.0 \$32,500.0
218 809(A) ROADWAY LUMINARE EA 2 \$2,200.00 \$4,400.00 \$2,000.00 \$3,	208 802(C) 3" HIGH DENSITY PE PIPE - BORED 209 803(A) PULL BOX (SIZE I) 210 803(A) PULL BOX (SIZE II) 211 804(A) STRUCTURAL CONCRETE 212 804(B) REINFORCING STEEL 213 805(A) (PL)REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT 214 806(A) 32" MH POLE, 30"TS & 10" LMA (G.STL.) 215 806(A) 32" MH POLE 40"TS & 10" LMA (G.STL.) 216 806(A) POLE & 40"TS MST. ARM (G.STL.)	LF 680 EA 3 EA 1 CY 12.5 LB 1795 LSUM 1 EA 1 EA 1	\$50.00 \$34,000.00 \$1,800.00 \$5,400.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,200.00 \$15,000.00 \$3.34 \$5,995.30 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$28,000.00 \$28,000.00 \$32,000.00 \$32,000.00	\$36.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,800.00 \$2,000.00 \$3.00 \$5,500.00 \$29,000.00 \$31,000.00	\$24,480.00 \$4,350.00 \$1,800.00 \$25,000.00 \$5,385.00 \$5,500.00 \$29,000.00 \$31,000.00	\$55.00 \$3,000.00 \$4,100.00 \$1,500.00 \$2.00 \$18,000.00 \$33,000.00 \$38,000.00	\$37,400.00 \$9,000.00 \$4,100.00 \$18,750.00 \$3,590.00 \$18,000.00 \$33,000.00 \$38,000.00	\$42.00 \$45.00 \$1,845.00 \$2,209.00 \$2,599.00 \$3.00 \$5,848.00 \$35,739.00 \$37,689.00	\$30,600.00 \$5,535.00 \$2,209.00 \$32,487.50 \$5,385.00 \$5,848.00 \$35,739.00 \$37,689.00	\$38.02 \$40.95 \$1,661.29 \$1,988.87 \$3,046.68 \$3.86 \$5,264.66 \$32,172.92 \$33,927.80	\$27,846.00 \$4,983.87 \$1,988.87 \$38,083.50 \$6,928.70 \$5,264.66 \$32,172.92 \$33,927.80	\$37.40 \$40.25 \$1,635.00 \$1,955.00 \$2,300.00 \$2,90 \$5,175.00 \$31,625.00 \$33,350.00	\$5,610.00 \$27,370.00 \$4,905.00 \$1,955.00 \$28,750.00 \$5,205.50 \$5,175.00 \$31,625.00 \$33,350.00	\$39.00 \$45.00 \$1,850.00 \$2,100.00 \$2,200.00 \$3.00 \$5,000.00 \$32,500.00 \$35,000.00	\$5,850.0 \$30,600.0 \$5,550.0 \$27,500.0 \$27,500.0 \$5,385.0 \$5,000.0 \$32,500.0 \$35,000.0
219 811 1/C NOS ÉLECTICOND. LF 970 \$3.00 \$1,125.00 \$2.00 \$1,920.00 \$2.00 \$1,920.00 \$2.00 \$1,920.00 \$2.00 \$1,920.00 \$2.00 \$1,920.00 \$2.00 \$1,920.00 \$2.00 \$1,920.00 \$2.00 \$1,920.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$1,920.00 \$2.00 \$1,920.00 \$2.00	208 802(C) 3" HIGH DENSITY PE PIPE - BORED 209 803(A) PULL BOX (SIZE I) 210 803(A) PULL BOX (SIZE II) 211 804(A) STRUCTURAL CONCRETE 212 804(B) REINFORCING STEEL 213 805(A) (PL)REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT 214 806(A) 32" MH POLE, 30" TS & 10" LMA (G.STL.) 215 806(A) 32" MH POLE 40" TS & 10" LMA (G.STL.) 216 806(A) POLE & 40" TS MST. ARM (G.STL.) 217 806(B) 10" MTG. HT. TS PED. POLE (G.STL.)	LF 680 EA 3 EA 1 CY 12.5 LB 1795 LSUM 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA 4	\$50.00 \$34,000.00 \$1,800.00 \$5,400.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,200.00 \$15,000.00 \$3.34 \$5,995.30 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$28,000.00 \$28,000.00 \$32,000.00 \$32,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$25,500.00 \$10,000.00	\$36.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,800.00 \$2,000.00 \$3.00 \$5,500.00 \$29,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$28,000.00	\$24,480.00 \$4,350.00 \$1,800.00 \$25,000.00 \$5,385.00 \$5,500.00 \$29,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$28,000.00	\$55.00 \$3,000.00 \$4,100.00 \$1,500.00 \$2.00 \$18,000.00 \$33,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$38,000.00	\$37,400.00 \$9,000.00 \$4,100.00 \$18,750.00 \$3,590.00 \$18,000.00 \$33,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$38,000.00	\$42.00 \$45.00 \$1,845.00 \$2,209.00 \$2,599.00 \$3.00 \$5,848.00 \$37,739.00 \$37,689.00 \$34,440.00	\$30,600.00 \$5,535.00 \$2,209.00 \$32,487.50 \$5,385.00 \$5,848.00 \$35,739.00 \$37,689.00 \$34,440.00	\$38.02 \$40.95 \$1,661.29 \$1,988.87 \$3,046.68 \$3.86 \$5,264.66 \$32,172.92 \$33,927.80 \$31,002.99	\$27,846.00 \$4,983.87 \$1,988.87 \$38,083.50 \$6,928.70 \$5,264.66 \$32,172.92 \$33,927.80 \$31,002.99	\$37.40 \$40.25 \$1,635.00 \$1,955.00 \$2,300.00 \$2,90 \$5,175.00 \$31,625.00 \$33,350.00 \$30,475.00	\$5,610.00 \$27,370.00 \$4,905.00 \$1,955.00 \$28,755.00 \$5,205.50 \$5,175.00 \$31,625.00 \$30,475.00	\$39.00 \$45.00 \$1,850.00 \$2,100.00 \$2,200.00 \$3.00 \$5,000.00 \$32,500.00 \$35,000.00 \$31,000.00	\$5,850.0 \$30,600.0 \$5,550.0 \$2,100.0 \$27,500.0 \$5,385.0 \$5,000.0 \$32,500.0 \$31,000.0
221 831 1/C NO 10 ELECT.COND.	208 802(C) 3" HIGH DENSITY PE PIPE - BORED 209 803(A) PULL BOX (SIZE I) 210 803(A) PULL BOX (SIZE II) 211 804(A) STRUCTURAL CONCRETE 212 804(B) REINFORCING STEEL 213 805(A) (PL)REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT 214 806(A) 32' MH POLE, 30' TS & 10' LMA (G.STL.) 215 806(A) 32' MH POLE 40 TS & 10' LMA (G.STL.) 216 806(A) POLE & 40' TS MST. ARM (G.STL.) 217 806(B) 10' MTG. HT. TS PED. POLE (G.STL.) 218 809(A) ROADWAY LUMINAIRE	LF 680 EA 3 EA 1 CY 12.5 LB 1795 LSUM 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA 4 EA 2	\$50.00 \$34,000.00 \$1,800.00 \$5,400.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,200.00 \$15,000.00 \$3.34 \$5,995.30 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$28,000.00 \$28,000.00 \$32,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$10,000.00 \$2,200.00 \$4,400.00	\$36.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,800.00 \$2,000.00 \$3.00 \$5,500.00 \$29,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$28,000.00 \$1,300.00 \$2,000.00	\$24,480.00 \$4,350.00 \$1,800.00 \$25,000.00 \$5,385.00 \$5,500.00 \$29,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$28,000.00 \$5,200.00 \$4,000.00	\$55.00 \$3,000.00 \$4,100.00 \$1,500.00 \$2.00 \$18,000.00 \$33,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$1,500.00	\$37,400.00 \$9,000.00 \$4,100.00 \$18,750.00 \$3,590.00 \$18,000.00 \$33,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$6,000.00	\$42.00 \$45.00 \$1,845.00 \$2,209.00 \$2,599.00 \$3.00 \$5,848.00 \$37,689.00 \$34,440.00 \$1,625.00	\$30,600.00 \$5,535.00 \$2,209.00 \$32,487.50 \$5,385.00 \$5,848.00 \$35,739.00 \$37,689.00 \$34,440.00 \$6,500.00	\$38.02 \$40.95 \$1,661.29 \$1,988.87 \$3,046.68 \$3.86 \$5,264.66 \$32,172.92 \$33,927.80 \$31,002.99 \$1,462.41	\$27,846.00 \$4,983.87 \$1,988.87 \$38,083.50 \$6,928.70 \$5,264.66 \$32,172.92 \$33,927.80 \$31,002.99 \$5,849.64	\$37.40 \$40.25 \$1,635.00 \$1,955.00 \$2,300.00 \$2,90 \$5,175.00 \$31,625.00 \$33,350.00 \$30,475.00 \$1,438.00	\$5,610.00 \$27,370.00 \$4,905.00 \$1,955.00 \$28,750.00 \$5,205.50 \$5,175.00 \$31,625.00 \$33,350.00 \$30,475.00 \$5,752.00	\$39.00 \$45.00 \$1,850.00 \$2,100.00 \$2,200.00 \$3.00 \$5,000.00 \$32,500.00 \$35,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$1,850.00	\$5,850.0 \$30,600.0 \$5,550.0 \$2,100.0 \$2,7,500.0 \$5,385.0 \$5,000.0 \$32,500.0 \$35,000.0 \$31,000.0 \$7,400.0
222 83 PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON EA S 51,900.0 51,5	208 802(C) 3" HIGH DENSITY PE PIPE - BORED 209 803(A) PULL BOX (SIZE I) 210 803(A) PULL BOX (SIZE II) 211 804(A) STRUCTURAL CONCRETE 212 804(B) REINFORCING STEEL 213 805(A) (PL)REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT 214 806(A) 32' MH POLE, 30' TS & 10' LMA (G.STL.) 215 806(A) 32' MH POLE 40' TS & 10' LMA (G.STL.) 216 806(A) POLE & 40' TS MST. ARM (G.STL.) 217 806(B) 10' MTG. HT. TS PED. POLE (G.STL.) 218 809(A) ROADWAY LUMINAIRE 219 811 1/C NO.6 ELECT.COND.	LF 680 EA 3 EA 1 CY 12.5 LB 1795 LSUM 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA 2 LF 375	\$50.00 \$34,000.00 \$1,800.00 \$5,400.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,200.00 \$15,000.00 \$3.34 \$5,995.30 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$28,000.00 \$28,000.00 \$32,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$10,000.00 \$2,200.00 \$4,400.00 \$3.00 \$1,125.00	\$36.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,800.00 \$2,000.00 \$3.00 \$5,500.00 \$29,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$1,300.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,50	\$24,480.00 \$4,350.00 \$1,800.00 \$25,000.00 \$5,385.00 \$5,500.00 \$29,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$5,200.00 \$4,000.00 \$937.50	\$55.00 \$3,000.00 \$4,100.00 \$1,500.00 \$2,00 \$18,000.00 \$33,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$3.00	\$37,400.00 \$9,000.00 \$4,100.00 \$18,750.00 \$3,590.00 \$38,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,125.00	\$42.00 \$45.00 \$1,845.00 \$2,209.00 \$2,599.00 \$3.00 \$55,848.00 \$35,739.00 \$37,689.00 \$34,440.00 \$1,625.00 \$2,690.00 \$3.00	\$30,600.00 \$5,535.00 \$2,209.00 \$32,487.50 \$5,385.00 \$5,848.00 \$35,739.00 \$37,689.00 \$34,440.00 \$6,500.00 \$5,380.00	\$38.02 \$40.95 \$1,661.29 \$1,988.87 \$3,046.68 \$3.86 \$5,264.66 \$32,172.92 \$33,927.80 \$31,002.99 \$1,462.41 \$2,421.75	\$27,846.00 \$4,983.87 \$1,988.87 \$38,083.50 \$6,928.70 \$5,264.66 \$32,172.92 \$33,927.80 \$31,002.99 \$5,849.64 \$4,843.50	\$37.40 \$40.25 \$1,635.00 \$1,955.00 \$2,300.00 \$2,90 \$5,175.00 \$31,625.00 \$33,350.00 \$30,475.00 \$1,438.00 \$2,380.50	\$5,610.00 \$27,370.00 \$4,905.00 \$1,955.00 \$28,750.00 \$5,205.50 \$5,175.00 \$31,625.00 \$30,475.00 \$5,752.00 \$4,761.00	\$39.00 \$45.00 \$1,850.00 \$2,100.00 \$2,200.00 \$3.00 \$5,000.00 \$37,500.00 \$31,000.00 \$1,850.00 \$2,500.00	\$5,850.0 \$30,600.0 \$5,550.0 \$27,500.0 \$27,500.0 \$5,385.0 \$5,000.0 \$32,500.0 \$35,000.0
313 1 WAY 35EC, ADJ, FED, SIG, HD, S-20 EA 8 \$1,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$5,000.00	208 802(C) 3" HIGH DENSITY PE PIPE - BORED 209 803(A) PULL BOX (SIZE I) 210 803(A) PULL BOX (SIZE II) 211 804(A) STRUCTURAL CONCRETE 212 804(B) REINFORCING STEEL 213 805(A) (PL)REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT 214 806(A) 32" MH POLE, 30" TS & 10" LMA (G.STL.) 215 806(A) 32" MH POLE 40" TS & 10" LMA (G.STL.) 216 806(A) POLE & 40" TS MST. ARM (G.STL.) 217 806(B) 10" MTG. HT. TS PED. POLE (G.STL.) 218 809(A) ROADWAY LUMINAIRE 219 811 1/C NO.6 ELECT.COND.	LF 680 EA 3 EA 1 CY 12.5 LB 1795 LSUM 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA 4 EA 2 LF 375 LF 960	\$50.00 \$34,000.00 \$1,800.00 \$5,400.00 \$5,400.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,200.00 \$15,000.00 \$23,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$3,500.00	\$36.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,800.00 \$2,000.00 \$3.00 \$5,500.00 \$29,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$1,300.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,50	\$24,480.00 \$4,350.00 \$1,800.00 \$25,000.00 \$5,385.00 \$5,500.00 \$29,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$28,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$937.50 \$1,920.00	\$55.00 \$3,000.00 \$4,100.00 \$1,500.00 \$2.00 \$18,000.00 \$33,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$3.00.00 \$2.00	\$37,400.00 \$9,000.00 \$4,100.00 \$18,750.00 \$3,590.00 \$33,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,920.00	\$42.00 \$45.00 \$1,845.00 \$2,209.00 \$2,599.00 \$3.00 \$5,848.00 \$37,689.00 \$34,440.00 \$1,625.00 \$2,690.00 \$3.00 \$2.00	\$30,600.00 \$5,535.00 \$2,209.00 \$32,487.50 \$5,385.00 \$5,848.00 \$37,689.00 \$37,689.00 \$6,500.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,920.00	\$38.02 \$40.95 \$1,661.29 \$1,988.87 \$3,046.68 \$3.86 \$5,264.66 \$32,172.92 \$33,927.80 \$31,002.99 \$1,462.41 \$2,421.75 \$2.81 \$1.99	\$27,846.00 \$4,983.87 \$1,988.87 \$38,083.50 \$6,928.70 \$5,264.66 \$32,172.92 \$33,927.80 \$31,002.99 \$5,849.64 \$4,843.50 \$1,053.75 \$1,910.40	\$37.40 \$40.25 \$1,635.00 \$1,955.00 \$2,300.00 \$2,90 \$5,175.00 \$31,625.00 \$33,350.00 \$30,475.00 \$1,438.00 \$2,380.50 \$3.00 \$2,200	\$5,610.00 \$27,370.00 \$4,905.00 \$1,955.00 \$5,205.50 \$5,175.00 \$31,625.00 \$33,350.00 \$30,475.00 \$4,761.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,920.00	\$39.00 \$45.00 \$1,850.00 \$2,100.00 \$2,200.00 \$3.00 \$5,000.00 \$32,500.00 \$31,000.00 \$1,850.00 \$2,500.00 \$3,500.00	\$5,850.0 \$30,600.0 \$5,550.0 \$2,100.0 \$27,500.0 \$5,385.0 \$5,000.0 \$32,500.0 \$31,000.0 \$7,400.0 \$5,000.0
224 831 IWAY 35EC ADJ. Sic. HD. 5-6	208 802(C) 3" HIGH DENSITY PE PIPE - BORED 209 803(A) PULL BOX (SIZE I) 210 803(A) PULL BOX (SIZE II) 211 804(A) STRUCTURAL CONCRETE 212 804(B) REINFORCING STEEL 213 805(A) (PL)REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT 214 806(A) 32" MH POLE, 30" TS & 10" LMA (G.STL.) 215 806(A) 32" MH POLE 40" TS & 10" LMA (G.STL.) 216 806(A) POLE & 40" TS MST. ARM (G.STL.) 217 806(B) 10" MTG. HT. TS PED. POLE (G.STL.) 218 809(A) ROADWAY LUMINAIRE 219 811 1/C NO.6 ELECT.COND. 220 811 1/C NO.10 ELECT.COND.	LF 680 EA 3 EA 1 CY 12.5 LB 1795 LSUM 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA 4 EA 2 LF 375 LF 960 LSUM 1	\$50.00 \$34,000.00 \$1,800.00 \$5,400.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,000.00 \$28,000.00 \$28,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$2,200.00 \$2,200.00 \$30.00.00	\$36.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,800.00 \$2,000.00 \$3.00 \$5,500.00 \$29,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$28,000.00 \$1,300.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$24,480.00 \$4,350.00 \$1,800.00 \$25,000.00 \$5,385.00 \$5,500.00 \$29,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$5,200.00 \$4,000.00 \$937.50 \$1,920.00 \$66,000.00	\$55.00 \$3,000.00 \$4,100.00 \$1,500.00 \$2.00 \$18,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$3.00 \$2.00 \$41,000.00	\$37,400.00 \$9,000.00 \$4,100.00 \$18,750.00 \$3,590.00 \$18,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,125.00 \$41,000.00	\$42.00 \$45.00 \$1,845.00 \$2,209.00 \$2,599.00 \$3.00 \$5,848.00 \$37,789.00 \$37,689.00 \$1,625.00 \$2,690.00 \$3.00 \$2.00 \$83,175.00	\$30,600.00 \$5,535.00 \$2,209.00 \$32,487.50 \$5,385.00 \$5,848.00 \$37,689.00 \$37,689.00 \$6,500.00 \$5,380.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,920.00 \$83,175.00	\$38.02 \$40.95 \$1,661.29 \$1,988.87 \$3,046.68 \$3.86 \$5,264.66 \$32,172.92 \$33,927.80 \$31,002.99 \$1,462.41 \$2,421.75 \$2.81 \$1,99 \$74,875.15	\$27,846.00 \$4,983.87 \$1,988.87 \$38,083.50 \$6,928.70 \$5,264.66 \$32,172.92 \$33,927.80 \$31,002.99 \$5,849.64 \$4,843.50 \$1,053.75 \$1,910.40 \$74,875.15	\$37.40 \$40.25 \$1,635.00 \$1,955.00 \$2,900.00 \$2,90 \$5,175.00 \$31,625.00 \$33,350.00 \$30,475.00 \$1,438.00 \$2,380.50 \$3.00 \$2.00 \$73,600.00	\$5,610.00 \$27,370.00 \$4,905.00 \$1,955.00 \$5,205.50 \$5,175.00 \$31,625.00 \$33,350.00 \$30,475.00 \$4,761.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,125.00 \$73,600.00	\$39.00 \$45.00 \$1,850.00 \$2,100.00 \$2,200.00 \$3,00 \$5,000.00 \$32,500.00 \$31,000.00 \$1,850.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$3,000.00	\$5,850.0 \$30,600.0 \$5,550.0 \$2,100.0 \$27,500.0 \$5,385.0 \$5,000.0 \$31,000.0 \$7,400.0 \$5,000.0 \$1,125.0 \$2,112.0 \$74,100.0
225 831 1WAY 4SEC. ADI. SIG. HD. S-13	208 802(C) 3" HIGH DENSITY PE PIPE - BORED 209 803(A) PULL BOX (SIZE I) 210 803(A) PULL BOX (SIZE II) 211 804(A) STRUCTURAL CONCRETE 212 804(B) REINFORCING STEEL 213 805(A) (PL)REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT 214 806(A) 32" MH POLE, 30" TS & 10" LMA (G.STL.) 215 806(A) 32" MH POLE 40" TS & 10" LMA (G.STL.) 216 806(A) POLE & 40" TS MST. ARM (G.STL.) 217 806(B) 10" MTG. HT. TS PED. POLE (G.STL.) 218 809(A) ROADWAY LUMINAIRE 219 811 1/C NO.6 ELECT.COND. 220 811 1/C NO.10 ELECT.COND. 221 828 (PL)DETECTION SYSTEM (VIDEO) 222 830 PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	LF 680 EA 3 EA 1 CY 12.5 LB 1795 LSUM 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA 2 LF 375 LF 960 LSUM 1 EA 2 LF 375 LF 960 LSUM 3	\$50.00 \$34,000.00 \$1,800.00 \$5,400.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,200.00 \$15,000.00 \$3.34 \$5,995.30 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$28,000.00 \$28,000.00 \$32,000.00 \$32,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$10,000.00 \$3.00 \$1,125.00 \$3.00 \$1,125.00 \$60,000.00 \$60,000.00 \$1,900.00 \$15,200.00	\$36.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,800.00 \$2,000.00 \$3.00 \$5,500.00 \$29,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$28,000.00 \$2,200.00 \$2.50 \$2.50 \$2.00	\$24,480.00 \$4,350.00 \$1,800.00 \$25,000.00 \$5,385.00 \$29,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$28,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$937.50 \$1,920.00 \$66,000.00 \$13,600.00	\$55.00 \$3,000.00 \$4,100.00 \$1,500.00 \$2.00 \$18,000.00 \$33,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$3.00 \$2.00 \$41,000.00	\$37,400.00 \$9,000.00 \$4,100.00 \$18,750.00 \$3,590.00 \$38,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,920.00 \$41,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$42.00 \$45.00 \$1,845.00 \$2,209.00 \$2,599.00 \$3.00 \$5,848.00 \$37,689.00 \$34,440.00 \$1,625.00 \$2,690.00 \$3.00 \$2.00 \$83,175.00 \$2,105.00	\$30,600.00 \$5,535.00 \$2,209.00 \$32,487.50 \$5,385.00 \$35,739.00 \$37,689.00 \$34,440.00 \$6,500.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,920.00 \$83,175.00 \$16,840.00	\$38.02 \$40.95 \$1,661.29 \$1,988.87 \$3,046.68 \$3.86 \$5,264.66 \$32,172.92 \$33,927.80 \$31,002.99 \$1,462.41 \$2,421.75 \$2.81 \$1.99 \$74,875.15 \$1,895.28	\$27,846.00 \$4,983.87 \$1,988.87 \$38,083.50 \$6,928.70 \$5,264.66 \$32,172.92 \$33,927.80 \$31,002.99 \$5,849.64 \$4,843.50 \$1,053.75 \$1,910.40 \$74,875.15 \$15,162.24	\$37.40 \$40.25 \$1,635.00 \$1,955.00 \$2,300.00 \$2,90 \$5,175.00 \$31,625.00 \$33,350.00 \$30,475.00 \$1,438.00 \$2,380.50 \$3.00 \$2,00 \$73,600.00	\$5,610.00 \$27,370.00 \$4,905.00 \$1,955.00 \$5,205.50 \$5,175.00 \$31,625.00 \$33,350.00 \$30,475.00 \$4,761.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,125.00	\$39.00 \$45.00 \$1,850.00 \$2,200.00 \$2,200.00 \$3.00 \$3,000.00 \$32,500.00 \$31,000.00 \$1,850.00 \$2,500.00 \$3.00 \$2,500.00 \$3.00 \$3.00 \$3.00 \$3.00 \$3.00	\$5,850.0 \$30,600.0 \$5,550.0 \$2,100.0 \$27,500.0 \$5,385.0 \$5,000.0 \$35,000.0 \$31,000.0 \$5,000.0 \$1,125.0 \$2,112.0 \$74,100.0 \$15,680.0
226 831 1WAY SEC. ADJ. SIG. HD. S-19 EA 1 \$1,700.0 \$1,700.0 \$1,400.0 \$1,400.0 \$5,400.0 \$2,100.0 \$1,741.0 \$1,541.0 \$1,541.0 \$1,541.0 \$1,541.0 \$1,540.0 \$1,541	208 802(C) 3" HIGH DENSITY PE PIPE - BORED 209 803(A) PULL BOX (SIZE I) 210 803(A) PULL BOX (SIZE II) 211 804(A) STRUCTURAL CONCRETE 212 804(B) REINFORCING STEEL 213 805(A) (PL)REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT 214 806(A) 32' MH POLE, 30' TS & 10' LMA (G.STL.) 215 806(A) 32' MH POLE 40' TS & 10' LMA (G.STL.) 216 806(A) POLE & 40' TS MST. ARM (G.STL.) 217 806(B) 10' MTG. HT. TS PED. POLE (G.STL.) 218 809(A) ROADWAY LUMINAIRE 219 811 1/C NO.10 ELECT.COND. 220 811 1/C NO.10 ELECT.COND. 221 828 (PL)DETECTION SYSTEM (VIDEO) 222 830 PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON 223 831 1WAY 2SEC. ADJ. PED. SIG. HD. S-20	LF 680 EA 3 EA 1 CY 12.5 LB 1795 LSUM 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA 2 LF 375 LF 960 LSUM 1 EA 8	\$50.00 \$34,000.00 \$1,800.00 \$5,400.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,200.00 \$15,000.00 \$3.34 \$5,995.30 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$28,000.00 \$28,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$10,000.00 \$2,200.00 \$4,400.00 \$3.00 \$1,125.00 \$3.00 \$5,2880.00 \$60,000.00 \$60,000.00 \$1,900.00 \$15,200.00 \$1,900.00 \$8,000.00	\$36.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,800.00 \$2,000.00 \$3.00 \$5,500.00 \$29,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$28,000.00 \$1,300.00 \$2,500 \$2.50 \$2.00 \$66,000.00 \$1,700.00 \$800.00	\$24,480.00 \$4,350.00 \$1,800.00 \$25,000.00 \$5,385.00 \$29,000.00 \$29,000.00 \$28,000.00 \$5,200.00 \$4,000.00 \$937.50 \$1,920.00 \$66,000.00 \$13,600.00 \$6,400.00	\$55.00 \$3,000.00 \$4,100.00 \$1,500.00 \$2,00 \$18,000.00 \$33,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$3,00 \$2,00 \$41,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$650.00	\$37,400.00 \$9,000.00 \$4,100.00 \$18,750.00 \$18,000.00 \$33,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$1,125.00 \$41,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$5,200.00	\$42.00 \$45.00 \$1,845.00 \$2,209.00 \$2,599.00 \$3.00 \$55,848.00 \$37,689.00 \$34,440.00 \$1,625.00 \$2,690.00 \$3.00 \$2.00 \$2,105.00 \$1,014.00	\$30,600.00 \$5,535.00 \$2,209.00 \$32,487.50 \$5,385.00 \$35,739.00 \$37,689.00 \$34,440.00 \$6,500.00 \$5,380.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,920.00 \$83,175.00 \$81,125.00 \$81,125.00	\$38.02 \$40.95 \$1,661.29 \$1,988.87 \$3,046.68 \$3.86 \$5,264.66 \$32,172.92 \$33,927.80 \$31,002.99 \$1,462.41 \$2,421.75 \$2.81 \$1.99 \$74,875.15 \$1,895.28 \$912.54	\$27,846.00 \$4,983.87 \$1,988.87 \$38,083.50 \$6,928.70 \$5,264.66 \$32,172.92 \$33,927.80 \$31,002.99 \$5,849.64 \$4,843.50 \$1,053.75 \$1,910.40 \$74,875.15 \$15,162.24 \$7,300.32	\$37.40 \$40.25 \$1,635.00 \$1,955.00 \$2,300.00 \$2,90 \$5,175.00 \$31,625.00 \$30,475.00 \$1,438.00 \$2,380.50 \$3.00 \$2,380.50 \$3.00 \$2,80.50 \$3.00 \$2,90.00 \$3,90.00 \$3,90.00 \$3,90.00 \$3,90.00	\$5,610.00 \$27,370.00 \$4,905.00 \$1,955.00 \$5,205.50 \$5,175.00 \$31,625.00 \$30,475.00 \$5,752.00 \$4,761.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,920.00 \$1,4904.00 \$7,176.00	\$39.00 \$45.00 \$1,850.00 \$2,100.00 \$2,200.00 \$3.00 \$5,000.00 \$37,500.00 \$31,000.00 \$1,850.00 \$2,500.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,960.00 \$1,960.00 \$1,960.00	\$5,850.0 \$30,600.0 \$5,550.0 \$2,100.0 \$27,500.0 \$5,385.0 \$5,000.0 \$31,000.0 \$7,400.0 \$5,000.0 \$1,125.0 \$2,112.0 \$74,100.0 \$5,680.0 \$15,680.0 \$8,000.0
27 833 BACKPLATE EA 9 \$320.00 \$2,880.00 \$5,800.00 \$5,800.00 \$5,700.00 \$52,00	208 802(C) 3" HIGH DENSITY PE PIPE - BORED 209 803(A) PULL BOX (SIZE I) 210 803(A) PULL BOX (SIZE I) 211 804(A) STRUCTURAL CONCRETE 212 804(B) REINFORCING STEEL 213 805(A) (PL)REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT 214 806(A) 32' MH POLE, 30' TS & 10' LIMA (G.STL.) 215 806(A) 32' MH POLE 40' TS & 10' LIMA (G.STL.) 216 806(A) POLE & 40' TS MST. ARM (G.STL.) 217 806(B) 10' MTG. HT. TS PED. POLE (G.STL.) 218 809(A) ROADWAY LUMINAIRE 219 811 1/C NO.6 ELECT.COND. 220 811 1/C NO.10 ELECT.COND. 221 828 (PL)DETECTION SYSTEM (VIDEO) 222 830 PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON 223 831 1WAY 2SEC. ADJ. PED. SIG. HD. S-20 224 831 1WAY 3SEC. ADJ. SIG. HD. S-6	LF 680 EA 3 EA 1 CY 12.5 LB 1795 LSUM 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA 4 EA 2 LF 375 LF 960 LSUM 1 EA 8 EA 8 EA 8 EA 8	\$50.00 \$34,000.00 \$1,800.00 \$5,400.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,700.00 \$1,700.00 \$1,000.00 \$28,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$21,000.00 \$21,000.00 \$11,000.00 \$	\$36.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,800.00 \$2,000.00 \$3.00 \$5,500.00 \$29,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$1,300.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,700.00 \$800.00 \$900.00	\$24,480.00 \$4,350.00 \$1,800.00 \$25,000.00 \$5,385.00 \$5,500.00 \$29,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$937.50 \$1,920.00 \$66,000.00 \$6,400.00 \$4,500.00	\$55.00 \$3,000.00 \$4,100.00 \$1,500.00 \$2.00 \$18,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$2.00 \$41,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$650.00 \$1,200.00	\$37,400.00 \$9,000.00 \$4,100.00 \$18,750.00 \$3,590.00 \$18,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,920.00 \$41,000.00 \$5,200.00 \$5,200.00 \$5,200.00	\$42.00 \$45.00 \$1,845.00 \$2,209.00 \$2,599.00 \$3.00 \$5,848.00 \$35,739.00 \$37,689.00 \$34,440.00 \$1,625.00 \$2,090.00 \$2,000 \$2,105.00 \$1,014.00 \$1,157.00	\$30,600.00 \$5,535.00 \$2,209.00 \$32,487.50 \$5,385.00 \$5,848.00 \$37,689.00 \$37,689.00 \$6,500.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,920.00 \$83,175.00 \$1,6840.00 \$8,112.00 \$5,785.00	\$38.02 \$40.95 \$1,661.29 \$1,988.87 \$3,046.68 \$3.86 \$5,264.66 \$32,172.92 \$33,927.80 \$31,002.99 \$1,462.41 \$2,421.75 \$2.81 \$1.99 \$74,875.15 \$1,895.28 \$912.54 \$1,041.23	\$27,846.00 \$4,983.87 \$1,988.87 \$38,083.50 \$6,928.70 \$5,264.66 \$32,172.92 \$33,927.80 \$31,002.99 \$5,849.64 \$4,843.50 \$1,053.75 \$1,910.40 \$74,875.15 \$15,162.24 \$7,300.32 \$5,206.15	\$37.40 \$40.25 \$1,635.00 \$1,955.00 \$2,90 \$5,175.00 \$31,625.00 \$33,350.00 \$30,475.00 \$1,438.00 \$2,380.50 \$3.00 \$73,600.00 \$1,863.00 \$897.00 \$1,023.50	\$5,610.00 \$27,370.00 \$4,905.00 \$1,955.00 \$5,205.50 \$5,175.00 \$31,625.00 \$30,475.00 \$4,761.00 \$4,761.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,920.00 \$73,600.00 \$7,176.00 \$5,117.50	\$39.00 \$45.00 \$1,850.00 \$2,100.00 \$2,200.00 \$3,000 \$5,000.00 \$35,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$1,850.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,960.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$5,850.0 \$30,600.0 \$5,550.0 \$2,100.0 \$27,500.0 \$5,385.0 \$32,500.0 \$31,000.0 \$7,400.0 \$1,125.0 \$2,112.0 \$74,100.0 \$5,600.0 \$8,000.0 \$8,000.0 \$5,500.0
228 834(A) 5/C TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICAL CABLE	208 802(C) 3" HIGH DENSITY PE PIPE - BORED 209 803(A) PULL BOX (SIZE I) 210 803(A) PULL BOX (SIZE II) 211 804(A) STRUCTURAL CONCRETE 212 804(B) REINFORCING STEEL 213 805(A) (PL)REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT 214 806(A) 32" MH POLE, 30" TS & 10" LMA (G.STL.) 215 806(A) 32" MH POLE 40" TS & 10" LMA (G.STL.) 216 806(A) POLE & 40" TS MST. ARM (G.STL.) 217 806(B) 10" MTG. HT. TS PED. POLE (G.STL.) 218 809(A) ROADWAY LUMINAIRE 219 811 1/C NO.6 ELECT.COND. 220 811 1/C NO.10 ELECT.COND. 221 828 (PL)DETECTION SYSTEM (VIDEO) 222 830 PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON 223 831 1WAY 2SEC. ADJ. PED. SIG. HD. S-20 224 831 1WAY 3SEC. ADJ. SIG. HD. S-6 225 831 1WAY 4SEC. ADJ. SIG. HD. S-6	LF 680 EA 3 EA 1 CY 12.5 LB 1795 LSUM 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA 4 EA 2 LF 375 LF 960 LSUM 1 EA 8 EA 8 EA 8 EA 8 EA 8	\$50.00 \$34,000.00 \$1,800.00 \$5,400.00 \$1,800.00 \$5,400.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,000.00 \$28,000.00 \$28,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$30.00.0	\$36.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,800.00 \$2,000.00 \$3.00 \$5,500.00 \$29,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$28,000.00 \$1,300.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,700.00 \$800.00 \$900.00 \$1,100.00	\$24,480.00 \$4,350.00 \$1,800.00 \$25,000.00 \$5,385.00 \$5,500.00 \$31,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$937.50 \$1,920.00 \$66,000.00 \$13,600.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$3,300.00	\$55.00 \$3,000.00 \$4,100.00 \$1,500.00 \$2.00 \$18,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$2.00 \$41,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$650.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,500.00	\$37,400.00 \$9,000.00 \$4,100.00 \$18,750.00 \$3,590.00 \$18,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,125.00 \$41,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$5,200.00 \$6,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$4,500.00	\$42.00 \$45.00 \$1,845.00 \$2,209.00 \$2,599.00 \$3.00 \$5,848.00 \$35,739.00 \$37,689.00 \$1,625.00 \$2,690.00 \$3.00 \$2,105.00 \$1,014.00 \$1,157.00 \$1,157.00 \$1,391.00	\$30,600.00 \$5,535.00 \$2,209.00 \$32,487.50 \$5,385.00 \$5,848.00 \$37,689.00 \$34,440.00 \$6,500.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,920.00 \$83,175.00 \$1,920.00 \$8,112.00 \$5,785.00 \$4,173.00	\$38.02 \$40.95 \$1,661.29 \$1,988.87 \$3,046.68 \$3.86 \$5,264.66 \$32,172.92 \$33,927.80 \$31,002.99 \$1,462.41 \$2,421.75 \$2.81 \$1,99 \$74,875.15 \$1,895.28 \$912.54 \$1,041.23 \$1,251.82	\$27,846.00 \$4,983.87 \$1,988.87 \$38,083.50 \$6,928.70 \$5,264.66 \$32,172.92 \$33,927.80 \$31,002.99 \$5,849.64 \$4,843.50 \$1,053.75 \$1,910.40 \$74,875.15 \$15,162.24 \$7,300.32 \$5,206.15 \$3,755.46	\$37.40 \$40.25 \$1,635.00 \$1,955.00 \$2,900 \$5,175.00 \$31,625.00 \$33,350.00 \$30,475.00 \$1,438.00 \$2,380.50 \$3.00 \$5.00 \$73,600.00 \$1,863.00 \$897.00 \$1,023.50 \$1,230.50	\$5,610.00 \$27,370.00 \$4,905.00 \$1,955.00 \$5,205.50 \$5,175.00 \$31,625.00 \$33,475.00 \$4,761.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,920.00 \$73,600.00 \$14,904.00 \$5,117.50 \$3,3691.50	\$39.00 \$45.00 \$1,850.00 \$2,100.00 \$2,200.00 \$3,00 \$5,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$3,850.00 \$2,500.00 \$3,00 \$2,500.00 \$1,960.00 \$1,960.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,100.00	\$5,850.0 \$30,600.0 \$5,550.0 \$2,100.0 \$7,500.0 \$5,385.0 \$32,500.0 \$31,000.0 \$7,400.0 \$5,000.0 \$1,125.0 \$2,112.0 \$74,100.0 \$15,680.0 \$5,500.0 \$1,500.
229 834(A) 7/C TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICAL CABLE	208 802(C) 3" HIGH DENSITY PE PIPE - BORED 209 803(A) PULL BOX (SIZE I) 210 803(A) PULL BOX (SIZE II) 211 804(A) STRUCTURAL CONCRETE 212 804(B) REINFORCING STEEL 213 805(A) (PL)REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT 214 806(A) 32" MH POLE, 30" TS & 10" LMA (G.STL.) 215 806(A) 32" MH POLE 40" TS & 10" LMA (G.STL.) 216 806(A) POLE & 40" TS MST. ARM (G.STL.) 217 806(B) 10" MTG. HT. TS PED. POLE (G.STL.) 218 809(A) ROADWAY LUMINAIRE 219 811 1/C NO.6 ELECT.COND. 220 811 1/C NO.10 ELECT.COND. 221 828 (PL)DETECTION SYSTEM (VIDEO) 222 830 PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON 223 831 1WAY 2SEC. ADJ. FIG. HD. S-20 224 831 1WAY 2SEC. ADJ. SIG. HD. S-6 225 831 1WAY 3SEC. ADJ. SIG. HD. S-13 226 831 1WAY 5SEC. ADJ. SIG. HD. S-13	LF 680 EA 3 EA 1 CY 12.5 LB 1795 LSUM 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA 4 EA 2 LF 375 LF 960 LSUM 1 EA 8 EA 8 EA 8 EA 8 EA 8 EA 3 EA 1	\$50.00 \$34,000.00 \$1,800.00 \$5,400.00 \$1,800.00 \$5,400.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,000.00 \$28,000.00 \$32,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$30.00	\$36.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,800.00 \$2,000.00 \$3.00 \$5,500.00 \$29,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$28,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,700.00 \$800.00 \$900.00 \$1,100.00	\$24,480.00 \$4,350.00 \$1,800.00 \$25,000.00 \$5,385.00 \$5,500.00 \$29,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$5,200.00 \$4,000.00 \$937.50 \$1,920.00 \$66,000.00 \$13,600.00 \$4,500.00 \$3,300.00 \$1,400.00	\$55.00 \$3,000.00 \$4,100.00 \$1,500.00 \$2.00 \$18,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$3.00 \$2.00 \$41,000.00 \$550.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$37,400.00 \$9,000.00 \$4,100.00 \$18,750.00 \$3,590.00 \$18,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,125.00 \$41,000.00 \$5,200.00 \$6,000.00 \$5,200.00 \$4,500.00 \$2,100.00	\$42.00 \$45.00 \$1,845.00 \$2,209.00 \$2,599.00 \$3.00 \$5,848.00 \$37,789.00 \$37,689.00 \$1,625.00 \$2,690.00 \$3.00 \$2.00 \$1,014.00 \$1,157.00 \$1,391.00 \$1,391.00	\$30,600.00 \$5,535.00 \$2,209.00 \$32,487.50 \$5,385.00 \$5,848.00 \$37,689.00 \$34,440.00 \$6,500.00 \$1,125.00 \$1	\$38.02 \$40.95 \$1,661.29 \$1,988.87 \$3,046.68 \$3.86 \$5,264.66 \$32,172.92 \$33,927.80 \$31,002.99 \$1,462.41 \$2,421.75 \$2.81 \$1,99 \$74,875.15 \$1,895.28 \$912.54 \$1,041.23 \$1,251.82 \$1,251.82	\$27,846.00 \$4,983.87 \$1,988.87 \$38,083.50 \$6,928.70 \$5,264.66 \$32,172.92 \$33,927.80 \$31,002.99 \$5,849.64 \$4,843.50 \$1,053.75 \$1,910.40 \$74,875.15 \$15,162.24 \$7,300.32 \$5,206.15 \$3,755.46 \$1,567.70	\$37.40 \$40.25 \$1,635.00 \$1,955.00 \$2,900.00 \$2,90 \$5,175.00 \$31,625.00 \$33,350.00 \$30,475.00 \$1,438.00 \$2,380.50 \$3.00 \$2,380.50 \$2,380.50 \$1,023.50 \$1,023.50 \$1,023.50 \$1,230.50 \$1,230.50	\$5,610.00 \$27,370.00 \$4,905.00 \$1,955.00 \$5,205.50 \$5,175.00 \$31,625.00 \$33,350.00 \$30,475.00 \$4,761.00 \$1,125.00 \$1	\$39.00 \$45.00 \$1,850.00 \$2,100.00 \$2,200.00 \$3,00 \$5,000.00 \$35,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$1,850.00 \$2,500.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,960.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,400.00	\$5,850.0 \$30,600.0 \$5,550.0 \$2,100.0 \$7,500.0 \$5,385.0 \$32,500.0 \$31,000.0 \$7,400.0 \$5,000.0 \$1,125.0 \$2,112.0 \$74,100.0 \$15,680.0 \$8,000.0 \$5,500.0 \$4,200.0 \$15,000.0
230 834(A) 21/C TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICAL CABLE	208 802(C) 3" HIGH DENSITY PE PIPE - BORED 209 803(A) PULL BOX (SIZE I) 210 803(A) PULL BOX (SIZE II) 211 804(A) STRUCTURAL CONCRETE 212 804(B) REINFORCING STEEL 213 805(A) (PL)REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT 214 806(A) 32' MH POLE, 30' TS & 10' LMA (G.STL.) 215 806(A) 32' MH POLE 40' TS & 10' LMA (G.STL.) 216 806(A) POLE & 40' TS MST. ARM (G.STL.) 217 806(B) 10' MTG. HT. TS PED. POLE (G.STL.) 218 809(A) ROADWAY LUMINAIRE 219 811 1/C NO.6 ELECT.COND. 220 811 1/C NO.10 ELECT.COND. 221 828 (PL)DETECTION SYSTEM (VIDEO) 222 830 PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON 223 831 1WAY 3SEC. ADJ. PIG. HD. S-20 224 831 1WAY 3SEC. ADJ. SIG. HD. S-6 225 831 1WAY 3SEC. ADJ. SIG. HD. S-13 226 831 1WAY 5SEC. ADJ. SIG. HD. S-19 227 833 BACKPLATE	LF 680 EA 3 EA 1 CY 12.5 LB 1795 LSUM 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA 2 LF 375 LF 960 LSUM 1 EA 8 EA 8 EA 8 EA 8 EA 9	\$50.00 \$34,000.00 \$1,800.00 \$5,400.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$10,000.00 \$28,000.00 \$32,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$3.00 \$1,125.00 \$3.00 \$1,125.00 \$3.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,000.00	\$36.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,800.00 \$2,000.00 \$3.00 \$5,500.00 \$29,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$28,000.00 \$2,200.00 \$2,200.00 \$2,200.00 \$1,700.00 \$800.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,400.00 \$2,000.00	\$24,480.00 \$4,350.00 \$1,800.00 \$25,000.00 \$5,385.00 \$29,000.00 \$28,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$937.50 \$1,920.00 \$66,000.00 \$13,600.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,400.00	\$55.00 \$3,000.00 \$4,100.00 \$1,500.00 \$2,00 \$18,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$2,00 \$41,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,500.00 \$3,000	\$37,400.00 \$9,000.00 \$4,100.00 \$18,750.00 \$18,000.00 \$33,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,125.00 \$41,000.00 \$5,200.00 \$6,000.00 \$5,200.00 \$4,500.00 \$2,700.00	\$42.00 \$45.00 \$1,845.00 \$2,209.00 \$2,599.00 \$3.00 \$55,848.00 \$37,689.00 \$34,440.00 \$1,625.00 \$2,690.00 \$3.00 \$2.00 \$2,105.00 \$1,157.00 \$1,157.00 \$1,157.00 \$1,391.00 \$1,741.00 \$234.00	\$30,600.00 \$5,535.00 \$2,209.00 \$32,487.50 \$5,385.00 \$35,739.00 \$34,440.00 \$6,500.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,920.00 \$83,175.00 \$1,6840.00 \$5,785.00 \$4,173.00 \$1,741.00 \$2,106.00	\$38.02 \$40.95 \$1,661.29 \$1,988.87 \$3,046.68 \$3.86 \$5,264.66 \$32,172.92 \$33,927.80 \$31,002.99 \$1,462.41 \$2,421.75 \$2.81 \$1,99 \$74,875.15 \$1,895.28 \$912.54 \$1,041.23 \$1,251.82 \$1,567.70 \$210.59	\$27,846.00 \$4,983.87 \$1,988.87 \$38,083.50 \$6,928.70 \$5,264.66 \$32,1772.92 \$33,927.80 \$31,002.99 \$5,849.64 \$4,843.50 \$1,053.75 \$1,910.40 \$74,875.15 \$15,162.24 \$7,300.32 \$5,206.15 \$3,755.46 \$1,567.70 \$1,895.31	\$37.40 \$40.25 \$1,635.00 \$1,955.00 \$2,300.00 \$2,90 \$5,175.00 \$31,625.00 \$33,350.00 \$30,475.00 \$1,438.00 \$2,380.50 \$3.00 \$2,00 \$73,600.00 \$1,863.00 \$897.00 \$1,023.50 \$1,230.50 \$1,230.50 \$1,541.00 \$207.00	\$5,610.00 \$27,370.00 \$4,905.00 \$1,955.00 \$5,205.50 \$5,175.00 \$31,625.00 \$30,475.00 \$5,752.00 \$4,761.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,920.00 \$1,4904.00 \$7,176.00 \$5,117.50 \$3,691.50 \$1,541.00 \$1,863.00	\$39.00 \$45.00 \$1,850.00 \$2,100.00 \$2,200.00 \$3.00 \$5,000.00 \$37,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$1,850.00 \$2,250 \$74,100.00 \$1,960.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$5,850.0 \$30,600.0 \$5,550.0 \$2,100.0 \$27,500.0 \$5,385.0 \$31,000.0 \$31,000.0 \$1,125.0 \$2,112.0 \$7,400.0 \$1,125.0 \$2,112.0 \$4,200.0 \$5,500.0 \$5,500.0 \$5,500.0 \$5,500.0 \$2,250.0
231 834(8)	208 802(C) 3" HIGH DENSITY PE PIPE - BORED 209 803(A) PULL BOX (SIZE I) 210 803(A) PULL BOX (SIZE II) 211 804(A) STRUCTURAL CONCRETE 212 804(B) REINFORCING STEEL 213 805(A) (PL)REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT 214 806(A) 32" MH POLE, 30" TS & 10" LMA (G.STL.) 215 806(A) 32" MH POLE 40" TS & 10" LMA (G.STL.) 216 806(A) POLE & 40" TS MST. ARM (G.STL.) 217 806(B) 10" MTG. HT. TS PED. POLE (G.STL.) 218 809(A) ROADWAY LUMINAIRE 219 811 1/C NO.10 ELECT.COND. 220 811 1/C NO.10 ELECT.COND. 221 828 (PL)DETECTION SYSTEM (VIDEO) 222 830 PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON 223 831 1WAY 2SEC. ADJ. PED. SIG. HD. S-20 224 831 1WAY 3SEC. ADJ. SIG. HD. S-6 225 831 1WAY 4SEC. ADJ. SIG. HD. S-13 226 831 1WAY 5SEC. ADJ. SIG. HD. S-19 227 833 BACKPLATE 228 834(A) 5/C TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICAL CABLE	LF 680 EA 3 EA 1 CY 12.5 LB 1795 LSUM 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA 4 EA 2 LF 375 LF 960 LSUM 1 EA 8 EA 8 EA 8 EA 5 EA 3 EA 1 EA 9 LF 1715	\$50.00 \$34,000.00 \$1,800.00 \$5,400.00 \$1,800.00 \$5,400.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$28,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$30,000 \$30,000 \$30,000 \$30,000 \$1,100.00 \$1,000.	\$36.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,800.00 \$2,000.00 \$3.00 \$5,500.00 \$29,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$1,300.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,700.00 \$800.00 \$1,700.00 \$900.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,400.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,400.00	\$24,480.00 \$4,350.00 \$1,800.00 \$25,000.00 \$5,385.00 \$5,500.00 \$29,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$937.50 \$1,920.00 \$66,000.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,800.00 \$6,860.00	\$55.00 \$3,000.00 \$4,100.00 \$1,500.00 \$2.00 \$18,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$2.00 \$41,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$650.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,500.00 \$5,500.00 \$5,500.00 \$2,100.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$37,400.00 \$9,000.00 \$4,100.00 \$18,750.00 \$3,590.00 \$33,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,920.00 \$41,000.00 \$5,200.00 \$6,000.00 \$4,500.00 \$2,700.00 \$2,700.00 \$8,575.00	\$42.00 \$45.00 \$1,845.00 \$2,209.00 \$2,599.00 \$3.00 \$55,848.00 \$37,689.00 \$34,440.00 \$1,625.00 \$2.00 \$3.00 \$2.00 \$3,175.00 \$1,014.00 \$1,157.00 \$1,391.00 \$1,741.00 \$234.00 \$234.00 \$55.00	\$30,600.00 \$5,535.00 \$2,209.00 \$32,487.50 \$5,385.00 \$5,848.00 \$37,689.00 \$37,689.00 \$6,500.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,920.00 \$83,175.00 \$1,920.00 \$83,175.00 \$1,125.00	\$38.02 \$40.95 \$1,661.29 \$1,988.87 \$3,046.68 \$3.86 \$5,264.66 \$32,172.92 \$33,927.80 \$31,002.99 \$1,462.41 \$2,421.75 \$2.81 \$1.99 \$74,875.15 \$1,895.28 \$912.54 \$1,041.23 \$1,251.82 \$1,567.70 \$210.59 \$4.68	\$27,846.00 \$4,983.87 \$1,988.87 \$38,083.50 \$6,928.70 \$5,264.66 \$32,172.92 \$33,927.80 \$31,002.99 \$5,849.64 \$4,843.50 \$1,053.75 \$1,910.40 \$74,875.15 \$15,162.24 \$7,300.32 \$5,206.15 \$3,755.46 \$1,567.70 \$1,895.31 \$8,026.20	\$37.40 \$40.25 \$1,635.00 \$1,955.00 \$2,300.00 \$2,90 \$5,175.00 \$31,625.00 \$33,350.00 \$30,475.00 \$1,438.00 \$2,380.50 \$3.00 \$73,600.00 \$1,863.00 \$897.00 \$1,023.50 \$1,230.50 \$1,230.50 \$1,240.50 \$4,60	\$5,610.00 \$27,370.00 \$4,905.00 \$1,955.00 \$5,205.50 \$5,175.00 \$31,625.00 \$30,475.00 \$4,761.00 \$4,761.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,920.00 \$73,600.00 \$7,176.00 \$5,117.50 \$3,691.50 \$1,541.00 \$1,863.00 \$7,889.00	\$39.00 \$45.00 \$1,850.00 \$2,100.00 \$2,200.00 \$3,000 \$5,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$1,850.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$1,960.00 \$1,960.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$5,850.0 \$30,600.0 \$5,550.0 \$27,500.0 \$5,385.0 \$5,000.0 \$31,000.0 \$7,400.0 \$1,125.0 \$2,112.0 \$74,100.0 \$15,680.0 \$1,5680.0 \$15,500.0 \$15,500.0 \$15,000.0 \$15,000.0 \$15,000.0 \$15,000.0 \$15,000.0 \$15,000.0 \$15,000.0 \$15,000.0 \$15,000.0 \$15,000.0 \$15,000.0 \$2,250.0 \$10,290.0
232 840(A) E.P.S. OPTICAL EMITTER EA 1 \$6,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$5,500.00 \$3,730.00 \$5,3730.00 \$	208 802(C) 3" HIGH DENSITY PE PIPE - BORED 209 803(A) PULL BOX (SIZE I) 210 803(A) PULL BOX (SIZE II) 211 804(A) STRUCTURAL CONCRETE 212 804(B) REINFORCING STEEL 213 805(A) (PL)REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT 214 806(A) 32" MH POLE, 30" TS & 10" LMA (G.STL.) 215 806(A) 32" MH POLE 40" TS & 10" LMA (G.STL.) 216 806(A) POLE & 40" TS MST. ARM (G.STL.) 217 806(B) 10" MTG. HT. TS PED. POLE (G.STL.) 218 809(A) ROADWAY LUMINAIRE 219 811 1/C NO.6 ELECT.COND. 220 811 1/C NO.10 ELECT.COND. 221 828 (PL)DETECTION SYSTEM (VIDEO) 222 830 PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON 23 831 1WAY 2SEC. ADJ. PED. SIG. HD. S-20 224 831 1WAY 3SEC. ADJ. SIG. HD. S-6 225 831 1WAY 3SEC. ADJ. SIG. HD. S-13 226 831 1WAY 5SEC. ADJ. SIG. HD. S-19 833 BACKPLATE 228 834(A) 5/C TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICAL CABLE 229 834(A) 21/C TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICAL CABLE	LF 680 EA 3 EA 1 CY 12.5 LB 1795 LSUM 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA 4 EA 2 LF 375 LF 960 LSUM 1 EA 8 EA 8 EA 8 EA 5 EA 3 EA 1 EA 9 LF 1715	\$50.00 \$34,000.00 \$1,800.00 \$5,400.00 \$1,800.00 \$5,400.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,000.00 \$28,000.00 \$28,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$32,000.00 \$31,25.00 \$3.00 \$1,125.00 \$3.00 \$51,25.00 \$3.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,700.00 \$1,700.00 \$1,700.00 \$1,700.00 \$1,700.00 \$1,700.00 \$1,700.00 \$32,000 \$1,700.00 \$1	\$36.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,800.00 \$2,000.00 \$3.00 \$5,500.00 \$29,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$1,300.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,700.00 \$800.00 \$900.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,400.00 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$24,480.00 \$4,350.00 \$1,800.00 \$25,000.00 \$5,385.00 \$5,500.00 \$31,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$937.50 \$1,920.00 \$66,000.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$6,860.00 \$1,380.00	\$55.00 \$3,000.00 \$4,100.00 \$1,500.00 \$2.00 \$18,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$2.00 \$41,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$3,000 \$2,500.00 \$3,000	\$37,400.00 \$9,000.00 \$4,100.00 \$18,750.00 \$3,590.00 \$18,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,125.00 \$41,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$5,200.00 \$6,000.00 \$4,500.00 \$2,700.00 \$2,700.00 \$8,575.00 \$1,380.00	\$42.00 \$45.00 \$1,845.00 \$2,209.00 \$2,599.00 \$3.00 \$55,848.00 \$35,739.00 \$37,689.00 \$34,440.00 \$1,625.00 \$2,690.00 \$3.00 \$2.00 \$31,014.00 \$1,157.00 \$1,1014.00 \$1,157.00 \$1,391.00 \$1,741.00 \$234.00 \$55.00 \$88.00	\$30,600.00 \$5,535.00 \$2,209.00 \$32,487.50 \$5,385.00 \$5,848.00 \$37,689.00 \$34,440.00 \$6,500.00 \$1,125.00 \$1	\$38.02 \$40.95 \$1,661.29 \$1,988.87 \$3,046.68 \$3.86 \$5,264.66 \$32,172.92 \$33,927.80 \$31,002.99 \$1,462.41 \$2,421.75 \$2.81 \$1.99 \$74,875.15 \$1,895.28 \$912.54 \$1,041.23 \$1,251.82 \$1,567.70 \$210.59 \$4.68 \$7.02	\$27,846.00 \$4,983.87 \$1,988.87 \$38,083.50 \$6,928.70 \$5,264.66 \$32,172.92 \$33,927.80 \$31,002.99 \$5,849.64 \$4,843.50 \$1,053.75 \$1,910.40 \$74,875.15 \$15,162.24 \$7,300.32 \$5,206.15 \$3,755.46 \$1,567.70 \$1,895.31 \$8,026.20 \$1,614.60	\$37.40 \$40.25 \$1,635.00 \$1,955.00 \$2,90 \$5,175.00 \$31,625.00 \$33,350.00 \$30,475.00 \$1,438.00 \$2,300.50 \$3,000 \$1,200.50	\$5,610.00 \$27,370.00 \$4,905.00 \$1,955.00 \$5,205.50 \$5,175.00 \$31,625.00 \$33,350.00 \$30,475.00 \$4,761.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,920.00 \$73,600.00 \$7,176.00 \$5,117.50 \$3,691.50 \$1,541.00 \$1,863.00 \$7,888.00 \$1,610.00	\$39.00 \$45.00 \$1,850.00 \$2,200.00 \$2,200.00 \$3,00 \$5,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$1,850.00 \$2,500.00 \$3,00 \$2,500.00 \$1,960.00 \$1,000.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$6.00 \$8.00 \$8.00 \$8.00 \$8.00 \$8.00 \$8.00 \$8.00 \$8.00 \$8.00 \$8.00 \$8.00 \$8.00	\$5,850.0 \$30,600.0 \$5,550.0 \$27,500.0 \$5,385.0 \$5,000.0 \$31,000.0 \$7,400.0 \$1,125.0 \$2,112.0 \$4,200.0 \$1,5000.0 \$1,5000.0 \$1,5000.0 \$1,5000.0 \$1,5000.0 \$1,5000.0 \$1,5000.0 \$1,5000.0 \$1,5000.0 \$1,5000.0 \$1,5000.0 \$1,5000.0
233 840(8) E.P.S. OPTICAL DETECTOR EA 4 \$5,500.00 \$22,000.00 \$1,200.00 \$5,800.00 \$5,800.00 \$5,800.00 \$5,800.00 \$5,928.00 \$5,333.71 \$5,334.84 \$5,311.00 \$5,244.00 \$5,850.00 \$5,245.00 \$5,24	208 802(C) 3" HIGH DENSITY PE PIPE - BORED 209 803(A) PULL BOX (SIZE I) 210 803(A) PULL BOX (SIZE I) 211 804(A) STRUCTURAL CONCRETE 212 804(B) REINFORCING STEEL 213 805(A) (PL)REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT 214 806(A) 32" MH POLE, 30" TS & 10" LMA (G.STL.) 215 806(A) 32" MH POLE 40" TS & 10" LMA (G.STL.) 216 806(A) POLE & 40" TS MST. ARM (G.STL.) 217 806(B) 10" MTG. HT. TS PED. POLE (G.STL.) 218 809(A) ROADWAY LUMINAIRE 219 811 1/C NO.6 ELECT.COND. 220 811 1/C NO.10 ELECT.COND. 221 828 (PL)DETECTION SYSTEM (VIDEO) 222 830 PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON 223 831 1WAY 2SEC. ADJ. PED. SIG. HD. S-20 224 831 1WAY 2SEC. ADJ. SIG. HD. S-6 225 831 1WAY 2SEC. ADJ. SIG. HD. S-13 226 831 1WAY 2SEC. ADJ. SIG. HD. S-19 227 833 BACKPLATE 228 834(A) 5/C TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICAL CABLE 229 834(A) 7/C TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICAL CABLE 230 834(A) 21/C TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICAL CABLE 230 834(A) 21/C TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICAL CABLE	LF 680 EA 3 EA 1 CY 12.5 LB 1795 LSUM 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA 4 EA 2 LF 375 LF 960 LSUM 1 EA 8 EA 8 EA 8 EA 8 EA 9 LF 1715 LF 230 LF 240 LF 290	\$50.00 \$34,000.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$5,400.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$10,000.00 \$28,000.00 \$32,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$3.00 \$11,25.00 \$3.00 \$1,25.00 \$4,400.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,00	\$36.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,800.00 \$2,000.00 \$3.00 \$5,500.00 \$31,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$28,000.00 \$2.50 \$2.50 \$2.50 \$2.00 \$66,000.00 \$1,700.00 \$800.00 \$900.00 \$1,100.00 \$4.00 \$4.00 \$6.00 \$1,100.00 \$3.00 \$	\$24,480.00 \$4,350.00 \$1,800.00 \$25,000.00 \$5,385.00 \$29,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$28,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$937.50 \$1,920.00 \$66,000.00 \$13,600.00 \$4,500.00 \$3,300.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$5,860.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,900.00 \$	\$55.00 \$3,000.00 \$4,100.00 \$1,500.00 \$2.00 \$18,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$2,00 \$41,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$30.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$37,400.00 \$9,000.00 \$4,100.00 \$18,750.00 \$3,590.00 \$18,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,125.00 \$41,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$4,500.00 \$2,700.00 \$2,700.00 \$8,575.00 \$1,380.00 \$5,940.00	\$42.00 \$45.00 \$1,845.00 \$2,209.00 \$2,599.00 \$3.00 \$5,848.00 \$35,739.00 \$37,689.00 \$1,625.00 \$2,690.00 \$2,00 \$2,105.00 \$1,014.00 \$1,157.00 \$1,391.00 \$1,741.00 \$234.00 \$5.00 \$3.00 \$2,105.00 \$1,014.00 \$1,157.00 \$1,391.00 \$1,391.00 \$1,741.00 \$234.00 \$5.00 \$8.00 \$3.00 \$1,741.00 \$1,391.00 \$1,741.00 \$1,741.00 \$1,014.00 \$1	\$30,600.00 \$5,535.00 \$2,209.00 \$32,487.50 \$5,385.00 \$5,848.00 \$37,689.00 \$34,440.00 \$6,500.00 \$1,125.00 \$1	\$38.02 \$40.95 \$1,661.29 \$1,988.87 \$3,046.68 \$3,86 \$5,264.66 \$32,172.92 \$33,927.80 \$31,002.99 \$1,462.41 \$2,421.75 \$2.81 \$1,99 \$74,875.15 \$1,895.28 \$912.54 \$1,041.23 \$1,251.82 \$1,567.70 \$210.59 \$4.68 \$7.02 \$11.70	\$27,846.00 \$4,983.87 \$1,988.87 \$38,083.50 \$6,928.70 \$5,264.66 \$32,172.92 \$33,927.80 \$31,002.99 \$5,849.64 \$4,843.50 \$10,053.75 \$1,910.40 \$74,875.15 \$15,162.24 \$7,300.32 \$5,206.15 \$3,755.46 \$1,567.70 \$1,895.31 \$8,026.20 \$1,614.60 \$6,318.00	\$37.40 \$40.25 \$1,635.00 \$1,955.00 \$2,90 \$5,175.00 \$31,625.00 \$33,350.00 \$30,475.00 \$1,438.00 \$2,380.50 \$3,00 \$2,00 \$73,600.00 \$1,863.00 \$897.00 \$1,023.50 \$1,230.50 \$1,230.50 \$1,541.00 \$207.00 \$4.60 \$7.00 \$11.50	\$5,610.00 \$27,370.00 \$4,905.00 \$1,955.00 \$5,205.50 \$5,175.00 \$31,625.00 \$33,475.00 \$4,761.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,	\$39.00 \$45.00 \$1,850.00 \$2,200.00 \$2,200.00 \$3,00 \$5,000.00 \$32,500.00 \$31,000.00 \$1,850.00 \$2,500.00 \$3,00 \$2,20 \$74,100.00 \$1,960.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,500.00	\$5,850.0 \$30,600.0 \$5,550.0 \$27,500.0 \$5,385.0 \$5,000.0 \$31,000.0 \$7,400.0 \$1,125.0 \$2,112.0 \$74,100.0 \$15,680.0 \$1,5680.0 \$15,500.0 \$15,500.0 \$15,500.0 \$15,500.0 \$15,500.0 \$15,500.0 \$15,500.0 \$15,500.0 \$15,500.0 \$15,500.0
235 840(C) E.P.S. OPTICAL DETECTOR CABLE LF 420 S5.35 S2,247.00 S4.00 S1,680.00 S4.00 S1,680.00 S5.00 S2,100.00 S4.45 S1,869.00 S4.50 S1,890.00 S6.00 S S2,300.00 S4.55 S1,890.00 S6.00 S S2,300.00 S7,700.00	208 802(C) 3" HIGH DENSITY PE PIPE - BORED 209 803(A) PULL BOX (SIZE I) 210 803(A) PULL BOX (SIZE II) 211 804(A) STRUCTURAL CONCRETE 212 804(B) REINFORCING STEEL 213 805(A) (PL)REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT 214 806(A) 32" MH POLE, 30" TS & 10" LMA (G.STL.) 215 806(A) 32" MH POLE 40" TS & 10" LMA (G.STL.) 216 806(A) POLE & 40" TS MST. ARM (G.STL.) 217 806(B) 10" MTG. HT. TS PED. POLE (G.STL.) 218 809(A) ROADWAY LUMINAIRE 219 811 1/C NO.10 ELECT.COND. 220 811 1/C NO.10 ELECT.COND. 221 828 (PL)DETECTION SYSTEM (VIDEO) 222 830 PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON 223 831 1WAY 2SEC. ADJ. PED. SIG. HD. S-20 224 831 1WAY 3SEC. ADJ. SIG. HD. S-6 225 831 1WAY 3SEC. ADJ. SIG. HD. S-13 226 831 1WAY 3SEC. ADJ. SIG. HD. S-19 227 833 BACKPLATE 228 834(A) 5/C TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICAL CABLE 229 834(A) 7/C TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICAL CABLE 230 834(B) 2/C SHIELDED LOOP DETECTOR LEAD-IN CABLE 231 834(B) 2/C SHIELDED LOOP DETECTOR LEAD-IN CABLE 232 840(A) E.P.S. OPTICAL EMITTER	LF 680 EA 3 EA 1 CY 12.5 LB 1795 LSUM 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA 4 EA 2 LF 375 LF 960 LSUM 1 EA 8 EA 8 EA 8 EA 9 LF 1715 LF 230 LF 230 LF 540 LF 900 EA 1	\$50.00 \$34,000.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$5,400.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$28,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$30.00 \$10,000.00 \$20,000	\$36.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,800.00 \$2,000.00 \$3.00 \$5,500.00 \$29,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$1,300.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,700.00 \$800.00 \$1,700.00 \$900.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,400.00 \$2,000 \$1,100.00 \$31,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$31,000.00	\$24,480.00 \$4,350.00 \$1,800.00 \$25,000.00 \$5,385.00 \$5,500.00 \$29,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$937.50 \$1,920.00 \$66,000.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,800.00 \$5,940.00 \$5,940.00 \$270.00 \$3,000.00	\$55.00 \$3,000.00 \$4,100.00 \$1,500.00 \$2.00 \$18,000.00 \$33,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$3,000.00 \$2,00 \$41,000.00 \$2,00 \$41,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$650.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,500.00 \$5,500.00 \$5,500.00 \$5,00.00 \$5,00.00 \$5,00.00 \$5,00.00 \$5,00.00 \$5,00.00 \$5,00.00 \$5,00.00 \$5,00.00 \$5,00.00 \$5,00.00 \$5,00.00 \$5,00.00	\$37,400.00 \$9,000.00 \$4,100.00 \$18,750.00 \$3,590.00 \$33,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,920.00 \$41,000.00 \$5,200.00 \$4,500.00 \$2,700.00 \$2,700.00 \$3,5940.00 \$1,380.00 \$1,380.00 \$1,380.00 \$1,5940.00 \$360.00 \$1,500.00	\$42.00 \$45.00 \$1,845.00 \$2,209.00 \$2,599.00 \$3.00 \$5,848.00 \$37,689.00 \$34,440.00 \$1,625.00 \$2,690.00 \$3.00 \$2.00 \$2,105.00 \$1,157.00 \$1,157.00 \$1,391.00 \$1,741.00 \$5.00 \$3.00 \$3.00 \$3.00 \$2.00 \$3.00 \$2.00 \$3.0	\$30,600.00 \$5,535.00 \$2,209.00 \$32,487.50 \$5,385.00 \$35,739.00 \$34,440.00 \$6,500.00 \$1,125.00 \$1	\$38.02 \$40.95 \$1,661.29 \$1,988.87 \$3,046.68 \$3.86 \$5,264.66 \$32,172.92 \$33,927.80 \$31,002.99 \$1,462.41 \$2,421.75 \$2.81 \$1,99 \$74,875.15 \$1,895.28 \$912.54 \$1,041.23 \$1,251.82 \$1,567.70 \$210.59 \$4.68 \$7.02 \$11.70 \$2.63	\$27,846.00 \$4,983.87 \$1,988.87 \$38,083.50 \$6,928.70 \$5,264.66 \$32,172.92 \$33,927.80 \$31,002.99 \$5,849.64 \$4,843.50 \$1,053.75 \$1,910.40 \$74,875.15 \$15,162.24 \$7,300.32 \$5,206.15 \$3,755.46 \$1,567.70 \$1,895.31 \$8,026.20 \$1,614.60 \$6,318.00 \$236.70	\$37.40 \$40.25 \$1,635.00 \$1,955.00 \$2,300.00 \$2,90 \$5,175.00 \$31,625.00 \$33,350.00 \$30,475.00 \$1,438.00 \$2,380.50 \$3.00 \$2,380.50 \$3.00 \$2,00 \$73,600.00 \$1,863.00 \$897.00 \$1,023.50 \$1,203.50 \$1,203.50 \$1,205.50 \$1,21,205.50 \$1,21,205.50 \$1,541.00 \$207.00 \$4.60 \$7.00 \$11.50 \$2.60	\$5,610.00 \$27,370.00 \$4,905.00 \$1,955.00 \$5,205.50 \$5,175.00 \$31,625.00 \$30,475.00 \$5,752.00 \$4,761.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,920.00 \$1,4904.00 \$7,176.00 \$5,117.50 \$3,691.50 \$3,691.50 \$1,541.00 \$7,889.00 \$7,889.00 \$1,610.00 \$6,210.00 \$234.00	\$39.00 \$45.00 \$1,850.00 \$2,100.00 \$2,200.00 \$3.00 \$5,000.00 \$35,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$1,850.00 \$2,500.00 \$3.00 \$2.20 \$74,100.00 \$1,960.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$5,850.1 \$30,600.1 \$5,550.1 \$2,100.0 \$2,7500.1 \$5,385.1 \$5,000.0 \$31,000.0 \$7,400.0 \$1,125.6 \$7,410.0 \$15,680.0 \$1,500.0
236 850(C) MAST ARM MOUNTED SIGNS (ALUM.) SF 103 \$110.00 \$11,330.00 \$77.00 \$77.210.00 \$89.00 \$9,167.00 \$89.00 \$9,167.00 \$883.00 \$88,549.00 \$14,424.66 \$73.60 \$7,580.80	208 802(C) 3" HIGH DENSITY PE PIPE - BORED 209 803(A) PULL BOX (SIZE I) 210 803(A) PULL BOX (SIZE I) 211 804(A) STRUCTURAL CONCRETE 212 804(B) REINFORCING STEEL 213 805(A) (PL)REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT 214 806(A) 32" MH POLE, 30" TS & 10" LMA (G.STL.) 215 806(A) 32" MH POLE 40" TS & 10" LMA (G.STL.) 216 806(A) POLE & 40" TS & 10" LMA (G.STL.) 217 806(B) 10" MTG, HT. TS PED, POLE (G.STL.) 218 809(A) ROADWAY LUMINAIRE 219 811 1/C NO.6 ELECT.COND. 220 811 1/C NO.10 ELECT.COND. 221 828 (PL)DETECTION SYSTEM (VIDEO) 222 830 PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON 223 831 1WAY 2SEC. ADJ. SIG. HD. S-20 224 831 1WAY 3SEC. ADJ. SIG. HD. S-6 225 831 1WAY 3SEC. ADJ. SIG. HD. S-13 226 831 1WAY SSEC. ADJ. SIG. HD. S-19 227 838 BACKPLATE 228 834(A) 5/C TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICAL CABLE 229 834(A) 1/C TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICAL CABLE 230 834(A) 2/C TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICAL CABLE 231 834(B) 2/C SHELDED LOOP DETECTOR LEAD-IN CABLE 232 840(A) E.P.S. OPTICAL EMITTER 233 840(B) E.P.S. OPTICAL DETECTOR	LF 680 EA 3 EA 1 CY 12.5 LB 1795 LSUM 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA 4 EA 2 LF 375 LF 960 LSUM 1 EA 8 EA 8 EA 8 EA 8 EA 9 LF 1715 LF 230 LF 230 LF 230 LF 90 EA 1 EA 4	\$50.00 \$34,000.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$5,400.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$28,000.00 \$28,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$32,000.00 \$32,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$31,125.00 \$3.00 \$31,125.00 \$3.00 \$1,125.00 \$3.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,000.00 \$	\$36.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,800.00 \$2,000.00 \$3.00 \$5,500.00 \$29,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,700.00 \$800.00 \$900.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,100.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$24,480.00 \$4,350.00 \$1,800.00 \$25,000.00 \$5,385.00 \$5,500.00 \$31,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$937.50 \$1,920.00 \$66,000.00 \$13,600.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$5,940.00 \$270.00 \$3,000.00 \$4,800.00	\$55.00 \$3,000.00 \$4,100.00 \$1,500.00 \$2.00 \$18,000.00 \$33,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$2,000 \$41,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$41,200.00 \$1,500.00 \$3,000 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$3,000 \$1,500.00 \$3,000	\$37,400.00 \$9,000.00 \$4,100.00 \$18,750.00 \$3,590.00 \$18,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,125.00 \$41,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$5,200.00 \$4,500.00 \$2,700.00 \$2,700.00 \$1,380.00 \$1,380.00 \$2,700.00 \$1,380.00 \$1,380.00 \$1,380.00 \$1,380.00 \$1,5940.00 \$360.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$6,000.00	\$42.00 \$45.00 \$1,845.00 \$2,209.00 \$2,599.00 \$3.00 \$5,848.00 \$35,739.00 \$34,440.00 \$1,625.00 \$2,090.00 \$3.00 \$2,00 \$3,175.00 \$2,105.00 \$1,014.00 \$1,157.00 \$1,391.00 \$1,741.00 \$234.00 \$5.00	\$30,600.00 \$5,535.00 \$2,209.00 \$32,487.50 \$5,385.00 \$35,739.00 \$37,689.00 \$37,689.00 \$1,125.00 \$	\$38.02 \$40.95 \$1,661.29 \$1,988.87 \$3,046.68 \$3.86 \$5,264.66 \$32,172.92 \$33,927.80 \$31,002.99 \$1,462.41 \$2,421.75 \$2.81 \$1.99 \$74,875.15 \$1,895.28 \$912.54 \$1,041.23 \$1,251.82 \$1,567.70 \$210.59 \$4.68 \$7.02 \$11.70 \$2.63 \$3,357.68	\$27,846.00 \$4,983.87 \$1,988.87 \$38,083.50 \$6,928.70 \$5,264.66 \$32,172.92 \$33,927.80 \$31,002.99 \$5,849.64 \$4,843.50 \$1,053.75 \$1,910.40 \$74,875.15 \$15,162.24 \$7,300.32 \$5,206.15 \$3,755.46 \$1,567.70 \$1,895.31 \$8,026.20 \$1,614.60 \$6,318.00 \$236.70 \$3,357.68	\$37.40 \$40.25 \$1,635.00 \$1,955.00 \$2,300.00 \$2,90 \$5,175.00 \$31,625.00 \$33,350.00 \$30,475.00 \$1,438.00 \$2,380.50 \$3.00 \$73,600.00 \$1,863.00 \$897.00 \$1,023.50 \$1,230.50 \$1,230.50 \$1,541.00 \$207.00 \$4.60 \$7.00 \$11.50 \$2.60 \$3,300.50	\$5,610.00 \$27,370.00 \$4,905.00 \$1,955.00 \$5,205.50 \$5,175.00 \$31,625.00 \$30,475.00 \$4,761.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,920.00 \$73,600.00 \$1,175.00 \$1	\$39.00 \$45.00 \$1,850.00 \$2,100.00 \$2,200.00 \$3,000 \$5,000.00 \$32,500.00 \$31,000.00 \$1,850.00 \$2,20 \$74,100.00 \$1,960.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,500.00	\$5,850. \$30,600. \$5,550. \$2,100. \$27,500. \$5,385. \$5,000. \$31,000. \$7,400. \$1,125. \$2,112. \$74,100. \$15,680. \$5,500. \$15,500. \$15,000.
237 890 (PL) TRAFFIC ITEMS LSUM 1 \$30,000.00 \$30,000.00 \$23,000.00 \$23,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$28,916.00 \$28,916.00 \$26,030.81 \$26,030.81 \$25,587.50 \$25,587.50 \$32,000.00 \$3 TRAFFIC SIGNAL BASE BID: \$370,902.30 \$327,042.50 \$327,	208 802(C) 3" HIGH DENSITY PE PIPE - BORED 209 803(A) PULL BOX (SIZE I) 210 803(A) PULL BOX (SIZE I) 211 804(A) STRUCTURAL CONCRETE 212 804(B) REINFORCING STEEL 213 805(A) (PL)REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT 214 806(A) 32" MH POLE, 30" TS & 10" LMA (G.STL.) 215 806(A) 32" MH POLE 40" TS & 10" LMA (G.STL.) 216 806(A) POLE & 40" TS MST. ARM (G.STL.) 217 806(B) 10" MTG. HT. TS PED. POLE (G.STL.) 218 809(A) ROADWAY LUMINAIRE 219 811 1/C NO.16 ELECT.COND. 220 811 1/C NO.10 ELECT.COND. 221 828 (PL)DETECTION SYSTEM (VIDEO) 222 830 PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON 223 831 IWAY 2SEC. ADJ. SIG. HD. S-20 224 831 IWAY 2SEC. ADJ. SIG. HD. S-13 226 831 IWAY 2SEC. ADJ. SIG. HD. S-13 226 831 IWAY SEC. ADJ. SIG. HD. S-13 227 833 BACKPLATE 228 834(A) 5/C TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICAL CABLE 229 834(A) 7/C TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICAL CABLE 230 834(A) 21/C TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICAL CABLE 231 834(B) 2/C SHIELDED LOOP DETECTOR LEAD-IN CABLE 232 840(A) E.P.S. OPTICAL EMITTER 233 840(B) E.P.S. OPTICAL DETECTOR 234 840(C) E.P.S. OPTICAL DETECTOR CABLE	LF 680 EA 3 EA 1 CY 12.5 LB 1795 LSUM 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA 4 EA 2 LF 375 LF 960 LSUM 1 EA 8 EA 8 EA 8 EA 3 EA 1 EA 9 LF 1715 LF 230 LF 230 LF 240 LF 2540 LF 2540 LF 375 LF 960 LSUM 1 EA 8 EA 8 EA 7 EA 8 EA 7 EA 9 EA 1 EA 9 LF 1715 LF 230 LF 540 LF	\$50.00 \$34,000.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$5,400.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$28,000.00 \$28,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$3.00 \$3.00 \$1,125.00 \$3.00 \$1,125.00 \$3.00 \$1,25.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,000.00 \$1	\$36.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,800.00 \$2,000.00 \$3.00 \$5,500.00 \$31,000.00 \$13,000.00 \$28,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,700.00 \$800.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,100.00 \$300.00 \$4,00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$24,480.00 \$4,350.00 \$1,800.00 \$25,000.00 \$5,385.00 \$5,500.00 \$29,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$5,200.00 \$4,000.00 \$937.50 \$1,920.00 \$66,000.00 \$13,600.00 \$4,500.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,380.00 \$1,380.00 \$270.00 \$270.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00	\$55.00 \$3,000.00 \$4,100.00 \$1,500.00 \$2.00 \$18,000.00 \$33,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$2,00 \$41,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$30.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$41,000 \$41,000 \$50.00 \$41,000 \$50.00	\$37,400.00 \$9,000.00 \$4,100.00 \$18,750.00 \$3,590.00 \$38,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,125.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$5,200.00 \$5,200.00 \$2,700.00 \$2,700.00 \$2,700.00 \$3,575.00 \$1,380.00 \$360.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,680.00	\$42.00 \$45.00 \$1,845.00 \$2,209.00 \$2,599.00 \$3.00 \$55,848.00 \$35,739.00 \$37,689.00 \$1,625.00 \$2,690.00 \$2,105.00 \$1,014.00 \$1,157.00 \$1,391.00 \$1,741.00 \$234.00 \$5.00 \$8.00 \$3.00 \$3.730.00 \$1,741.00	\$30,600.00 \$5,535.00 \$2,209.00 \$32,487.50 \$5,385.00 \$5,848.00 \$37,689.00 \$37,689.00 \$34,440.00 \$6,500.00 \$1,125.00 \$	\$38.02 \$40.95 \$1,661.29 \$1,988.87 \$3,046.68 \$3,86 \$5,264.66 \$32,172.92 \$33,927.80 \$31,002.99 \$1,462.41 \$2,421.75 \$2.81 \$1,99 \$74,875.15 \$1,895.28 \$912.54 \$1,041.23 \$1,251.82 \$1,567.70 \$210.59 \$4.68 \$7.02 \$11.70 \$2.63 \$3,357.68 \$1,333.71 \$4.45	\$27,846.00 \$4,983.87 \$1,988.87 \$38,083.50 \$6,928.70 \$5,264.66 \$32,172.92 \$33,927.80 \$31,002.99 \$5,849.64 \$4,843.50 \$1,053.75 \$1,910.40 \$74,875.15 \$15,162.24 \$7,300.32 \$5,206.15 \$3,755.46 \$1,567.70 \$1,895.31 \$8,026.20 \$1,614.60 \$6,318.00 \$236.70 \$3,357.68 \$5,334.84 \$1,869.00	\$37.40 \$40.25 \$1,635.00 \$1,955.00 \$2,90 \$5,175.00 \$31,625.00 \$33,350.00 \$30,475.00 \$1,438.00 \$2,380.50 \$3,000 \$1,000 \$1,263.00 \$1,203.50 \$1,203.50 \$1,203.50 \$1,203.50 \$1,541.00 \$207.00 \$4,66 \$3,300.50 \$1,311.00 \$4,50	\$5,610.00 \$27,370.00 \$4,905.00 \$1,955.00 \$5,205.50 \$5,175.00 \$31,625.00 \$33,350.00 \$30,475.00 \$4,761.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,920.00 \$73,600.00 \$7,176.00 \$5,117.50 \$3,691.50 \$1,863.00 \$7,889.00 \$1,610.00 \$6,210.00 \$234.00 \$3,300.50 \$5,244.00	\$39.00 \$45.00 \$1,850.00 \$2,200.00 \$3,200.00 \$3,000 \$5,000.00 \$35,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$1,850.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$1,960.00 \$1,960.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,	\$5,850. \$30,600. \$5,550. \$2,100. \$27,500. \$5,385. \$5,000. \$31,000. \$7,400. \$5,500. \$1,125. \$2,112. \$74,100. \$15,680. \$4,200. \$15,000. \$1,5000. \$1,5000. \$1,840. \$2,250. \$31,000. \$2,250. \$31,000. \$31,000.
TRAFFIC SIGNAL BASE BID: \$370,902.30 \$327,042.50 \$327,	208 802(C) 3" HIGH DENSITY PE PIPE - BORED 209 803(A) PULL BOX (SIZE I) 210 803(A) PULL BOX (SIZE I) 211 804(A) STRUCTURAL CONCRETE 212 804(B) REINFORCING STEEL 213 805(A) (PL)REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT 214 806(A) 32" MH POLE, 30" TS & 10" LMA (G.STL.) 215 806(A) 32" MH POLE, 30" TS & 10" LMA (G.STL.) 216 806(A) POLE & 40" TS MST. ARM (G.STL.) 217 806(B) 10" MTG. HT. TS PED. POLE (G.STL.) 218 809(A) ROADWAY LUMINAIRE 219 811 1/C NO.10 ELECT. COND. 220 811 1/C NO.10 ELECT. COND. 221 828 (PL)DETECTION SYSTEM (VIDEO) 222 830 PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON 223 831 1WAY 2SEC. ADJ. SIG. HD. S-20 224 831 1WAY 2SEC. ADJ. SIG. HD. S-13 226 831 1WAY 2SEC. ADJ. SIG. HD. S-13 226 831 1WAY 2SEC. ADJ. SIG. HD. S-13 227 833 BACKPLATE 228 834(A) 5/C TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICAL CABLE 229 834(A) 7/C TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICAL CABLE 230 834(A) 21/C TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICAL CABLE 231 834(B) 2/C SHIELDED LOOP DETECTOR LEAD-IN CABLE 233 840(C) E.P.S. OPTICAL DETECTOR CABLE 234 840(C) E.P.S. OPTICAL DETECTOR CABLE 235 840(D) E.P.S. OPTICAL DETECTOR CABLE 235 840(D) E.P.S. OPTICAL DETECTOR CABLE	LF 680 EA 3 EA 1 CY 12.5 LB 1795 LSUM 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA 4 EA 2 LF 375 LF 960 LSUM 1 EA 8 EA 8 EA 8 EA 8 EA 1 EA 9 LF 1715 LF 230 LF 230 LF 240 LF 90 EA 1 EA 4 LF 420 EA 1	\$50.00 \$34,000.00 \$1,800.00 \$5,400.00 \$1,800.00 \$5,400.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$28,000.00 \$28,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$3.00	\$36.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,800.00 \$2,000.00 \$3.00 \$5,500.00 \$31,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$28,000.00 \$2,200.00 \$2,200.00 \$66,000.00 \$1,700.00 \$800.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,100.00 \$3.00	\$24,480.00 \$4,350.00 \$1,800.00 \$25,000.00 \$5,385.00 \$5,500.00 \$29,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$1,920.00 \$66,000.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,380.00 \$1,380.00 \$1,380.00 \$2,70.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,380.00 \$2,70.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$4,800.00 \$4,800.00 \$4,800.00 \$4,800.00 \$4,800.00 \$4,800.00 \$4,800.00 \$4,800.00 \$3,300.00	\$55.00 \$3,000.00 \$4,100.00 \$1,500.00 \$2.00 \$18,000.00 \$33,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$2,00 \$41,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$15,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$37,400.00 \$9,000.00 \$4,100.00 \$18,750.00 \$3,590.00 \$18,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,125.00	\$42.00 \$45.00 \$1,845.00 \$2,209.00 \$2,599.00 \$3.00 \$5,848.00 \$35,739.00 \$37,689.00 \$34,440.00 \$1,625.00 \$2,690.00 \$3.00 \$2,105.00 \$2,105.00 \$1,157.00 \$1,391.00 \$1,741.00 \$55.00 \$83.00 \$33.00 \$3,730.00 \$4,159.00 \$4,159.00	\$30,600.00 \$5,535.00 \$2,209.00 \$32,487.50 \$5,385.00 \$35,739.00 \$34,440.00 \$6,500.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,125.00 \$8,112.00 \$8,112.00 \$1,741.00 \$2,106.00 \$1,741.00 \$2,106.00 \$2,700.00 \$2,700.00 \$2,700.00 \$2,700.00 \$2,100.00 \$4,159.00	\$38.02 \$40.95 \$1,661.29 \$1,988.87 \$3,046.68 \$3.86 \$5,264.66 \$32,172.92 \$33,927.80 \$31,002.99 \$1,462.41 \$2,421.75 \$2.81 \$1,99 \$74,875.15 \$1,895.28 \$912.54 \$1,041.23 \$1,251.82 \$1,567.70 \$210.59 \$4.68 \$7.02 \$11.70 \$2.63 \$3,357.68 \$1,333.71 \$4.45 \$3,743.76	\$27,846.00 \$4,983.87 \$1,988.87 \$38,083.50 \$6,928.70 \$5,264.66 \$32,172.92 \$33,927.80 \$31,002.99 \$5,849.64 \$4,843.50 \$1,053.75 \$1,910.40 \$74,875.15 \$15,162.24 \$7,300.32 \$5,206.15 \$3,755.46 \$1,567.70 \$1,895.31 \$8,026.20 \$1,614.60 \$6,318.00 \$236.70 \$3,357.68 \$5,334.84 \$1,869.00 \$3,743.76	\$37.40 \$40.25 \$1,635.00 \$1,955.00 \$2,300.00 \$2,90 \$5,175.00 \$31,625.00 \$33,350.00 \$30,475.00 \$1,438.00 \$2,380.50 \$3.00 \$2,380.50 \$3.00 \$2,00 \$73,600.00 \$1,863.00 \$897.00 \$1,023.50 \$1,203.50 \$1,203.50 \$1,203.50 \$1,203.50 \$1,311.00 \$2,60 \$3,300.50 \$1,151.00 \$2,50 \$1,151.00 \$2,50 \$3,300.50 \$1,151.00 \$3,600.50 \$1,150 \$2,60 \$3,300.50 \$1,311.00 \$4,50 \$4,50 \$3,680.00	\$5,610.00 \$27,370.00 \$4,905.00 \$1,955.00 \$5,205.50 \$5,175.00 \$31,625.00 \$33,350.00 \$30,475.00 \$4,761.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,920.00 \$1,920.00 \$7,176.00 \$5,117.50 \$3,691.50 \$1,541.00 \$7,889.00 \$7,889.00 \$1,610.00 \$6,210.00 \$3,300.50 \$3,300.50 \$5,244.00 \$1,890.00 \$3,680.00	\$39.00 \$45.00 \$1,850.00 \$2,200.00 \$2,200.00 \$3,00 \$5,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$31,850.00 \$2,500.00 \$3,00 \$2,500.00 \$1,960.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,100.00 \$	\$5,850. \$30,600. \$5,550. \$2,100. \$27,500. \$5,385. \$5,000. \$31,000. \$31,000. \$7,400. \$5,500. \$1,125. \$2,112. \$74,100. \$15,680. \$4,200. \$15,000. \$1,250. \$2,250. \$1,250. \$2,250. \$1,250.
TOTAL PASE PID. 65 470 423 20	208 802(C) 3" HIGH DENSITY PE PIPE - BORED 209 803(A) PULL BOX (SIZE I) 210 803(A) PULL BOX (SIZE I) 211 804(A) STRUCTURAL CONCRETE 212 804(B) REINFORCING STEEL 213 805(A) (PL)REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT 214 806(A) 32" MH POLE, 30" TS & 10" LMA (G.STL.) 215 806(A) 32" MH POLE 40" TS & 10" LMA (G.STL.) 216 806(A) POLE & 40" TS MST. ARM (G.STL.) 217 806(B) 10" MTG, HT. TS PED, POLE (G.STL.) 218 809(A) ROADWAY LUMINAIRE 219 811 1/C NO.10 ELECT.COND. 220 811 1/C NO.10 ELECT.COND. 221 828 (PL)DETECTION SYSTEM (VIDEO) 222 830 PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON 223 831 1WAY 2SEC. ADJ. PED. SIG. HD. S-20 224 831 1WAY 2SEC. ADJ. SIG. HD. S-6 225 831 1WAY 2SEC. ADJ. SIG. HD. S-13 226 831 1WAY 2SEC. ADJ. SIG. HD. S-19 227 833 BACKPLATE 228 834(A) 5/C TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICAL CABLE 230 834(A) 7/C TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICAL CABLE 231 834(B) 2/C SHIELDED LOOP DETECTOR LEAD-IN CABLE 232 840(A) E.P.S. OPTICAL DETECTOR 234 840(C) E.P.S. OPTICAL DETECTOR CABLE 235 840(D) E.P.S. OPTICAL DETECTOR CABLE 236 850(C) MAST ARM MOUNTED SIGNS (ALUM.)	LF 680 EA 3 EA 1 CY 12.5 LB 1795 LSUM 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA 4 EA 2 LF 375 LF 960 LSUM 1 EA 8 EA 8 EA 8 EA 9 LF 1715 LF 230 LF 1715 LF 230 LF 540 LF 90 EA 1 EA 4 EA 9 LF 1715 LF 240 LF 420 EA 1 EA 4 EA 1 EA 1 EA 4 EA 1 EA 4 EA 7 EA 1 EA 4 EA 1 EA 4 EA 1 EA 4 EA 7 EA 1 EA 4 EA 1 EA 4 EA 7 EA 1 EA 4 EA 7 EA 1 EA 4 EA 7 EA 1 EA 4 EF 420 EA 1 EA 4 EF 420 EA 1 EA 4	\$50.00 \$34,000.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,700.00 \$1,700.00 \$1,700.00 \$1,700.00 \$28,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$2	\$36.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,800.00 \$2,000.00 \$3.00 \$5,500.00 \$29,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,700.00 \$66,000.00 \$1,1700.00 \$900.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,400.00 \$2,000 \$1,400.00 \$1,400.00 \$3,000 \$1,000.00 \$4,00 \$1,000.00 \$	\$24,480.00 \$4,350.00 \$1,800.00 \$25,000.00 \$5,385.00 \$5,500.00 \$29,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$937.50 \$1,920.00 \$66,000.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$270.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$270.00 \$3,000.00 \$4,500.00 \$1,380.00 \$1,380.00 \$1,270.00 \$1,680.00 \$1,680.00 \$1,680.00 \$1,680.00 \$1,680.00 \$1,680.00 \$1,680.00 \$1,680.00 \$1,680.00 \$1,680.00 \$1,680.00 \$1,680.00 \$1,680.00 \$1,680.00	\$55.00 \$3,000.00 \$4,100.00 \$1,500.00 \$2.00 \$18,000.00 \$33,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$3,000.00 \$2,00 \$41,000.00 \$2,00 \$41,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$650.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,100.00	\$37,400.00 \$9,000.00 \$4,100.00 \$18,750.00 \$3,590.00 \$18,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,920.00 \$41,000.00 \$5,200.00 \$4,500.00 \$2,700.00 \$2,700.00 \$3,5940.00 \$1,380.00 \$1,380.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,680.00 \$1,680.00 \$1,680.00 \$1,700.00 \$1,680.00 \$1,700.00 \$1,680.00 \$1,700.00 \$1,680.00 \$1,700.00 \$1,680.00 \$1,680.00 \$1,700.00 \$9,167.00	\$42.00 \$45.00 \$1,845.00 \$2,209.00 \$2,599.00 \$3.00 \$5,848.00 \$35,739.00 \$34,440.00 \$1,625.00 \$2,690.00 \$3.00 \$2,105.00 \$1,014.00 \$1,157.00 \$1,391.00 \$1,741.00 \$234.00 \$5.00 \$3.00 \$5.00 \$5.00 \$1,391.00 \$1,741.00 \$234.00 \$5.00 \$5.00 \$8.00 \$1.00 \$1,741.00 \$234.00 \$5.00 \$5.00 \$8.00 \$1.00 \$3.00 \$3.730.00 \$3.730.00 \$1,482.00 \$5.00 \$4,159.00 \$43.159.00	\$30,600.00 \$5,535.00 \$2,209.00 \$32,487.50 \$5,385.00 \$5,848.00 \$37,689.00 \$37,689.00 \$1,125.00 \$1	\$38.02 \$40.95 \$1,661.29 \$1,988.87 \$3,046.68 \$3.86 \$5,264.66 \$32,172.92 \$33,927.80 \$31,002.99 \$1,462.41 \$2,421.75 \$2.81 \$1.99 \$74,875.15 \$1,895.28 \$912.54 \$1,041.23 \$1,251.82 \$1,567.70 \$210.59 \$4.68 \$7.02 \$11.70 \$2.63 \$3,357.68 \$1,333.71 \$4.45 \$3,743.76 \$140.22	\$27,846.00 \$4,983.87 \$1,988.87 \$38,083.50 \$6,928.70 \$5,264.66 \$32,172.92 \$33,927.80 \$31,002.99 \$5,849.64 \$4,843.50 \$1,053.75 \$1,910.40 \$74,875.15 \$15,162.24 \$7,300.32 \$5,206.15 \$3,755.46 \$1,567.70 \$1,895.31 \$8,026.20 \$1,614.60 \$6,318.00 \$236.70 \$3,357.68 \$5,334.84 \$1,869.00 \$3,743.76 \$14,442.66	\$37.40 \$40.25 \$1,635.00 \$1,955.00 \$2,300.00 \$2,90 \$5,175.00 \$31,625.00 \$31,625.00 \$30,475.00 \$1,438.00 \$2,380.50 \$2,00 \$73,600.00 \$1,863.00 \$897.00 \$1,023.50 \$1,230.50 \$1,230.50 \$1,230.50 \$1,541.00 \$207.00 \$4.60 \$7.00 \$11.50 \$2.60 \$3,300.50 \$1,311.00 \$4.50 \$3,300.50 \$1,311.00 \$4.50 \$3,680.00 \$3,680.00	\$5,610.00 \$27,370.00 \$4,905.00 \$1,955.00 \$5,205.50 \$5,175.00 \$31,625.00 \$30,475.00 \$4,761.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,	\$39.00 \$45.00 \$1,850.00 \$2,100.00 \$2,200.00 \$3,000 \$5,000.00 \$35,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$1,850.00 \$2,20 \$74,100.00 \$1,960.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,500	\$5,850. \$30,600. \$5,550. \$2,100. \$27,500. \$5,385. \$5,000. \$31,000. \$7,400. \$5,500. \$1,125. \$2,112. \$74,100. \$15,680. \$4,200. \$15,000. \$2,250. \$10,290. \$1,840. \$8,100. \$2,740. \$3,100. \$7,400. \$7,400. \$7,400. \$4,200.
TOTAL BASE BID: \$6,4/0,422.30 \$5,718,000.00 \$5,752,232.50 \$6,991,481.00 \$7,139,712.20 \$7,436,689.80 \$8,30	208 802(C) 3" HIGH DENSITY PE PIPE - BORED 209 803(A) PULL BOX (SIZE I) 210 803(A) PULL BOX (SIZE II) 211 804(A) STRUCTURAL CONCRETE 212 804(B) REINFORCING STEEL 213 805(A) (PL)REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT 214 806(A) 32" MH POLE, 30" TS & 10" LMA (G.STL.) 215 806(A) 32" MH POLE 40" TS & 10" LMA (G.STL.) 216 806(A) POLE & 40" TS MST. ARM (G.STL.) 217 806(B) 10" MTG. HT. TS PED. POLE (G.STL.) 218 809(A) ROADWAY LUMINAIRE 219 811 1/C NO.6 ELECT COND. 220 811 1/C NO.10 ELECT. COND. 221 828 (PL)DETECTION SYSTEM (VIDEO) 222 830 PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON 223 831 1WAY 2SEC. ADJ. PED. SIG. HD. S-20 224 831 1WAY 2SEC. ADJ. SIG. HD. S-6 225 831 1WAY 2SEC. ADJ. SIG. HD. S-13 226 831 1WAY 2SEC. ADJ. SIG. HD. S-19 227 833 BACKPLATE 228 834(A) 5/C TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICAL CABLE 230 834(A) 7/C TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICAL CABLE 231 834(B) 2/C SHIELDED LOOP DETECTOR LEAD-IN CABLE 232 840(A) E.P.S. OPTICAL DETECTOR 234 840(C) E.P.S. OPTICAL DETECTOR CABLE 235 840(D) E.P.S. OPTICAL DETECTOR CABLE 235 840(D) E.P.S. OPTICAL DETECTOR CABLE 236 850(C) MAST ARM MOUNTED SIGNS (ALUM.)	LF 680 EA 3 EA 1 CY 12.5 LB 1795 LSUM 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA 4 EA 2 LF 375 LF 960 LSUM 1 EA 8 EA 8 EA 8 EA 3 EA 9 LF 1715 LF 230 LF 230 LF 90 EA 1 EA 4 LF 420 EA 1 SF 103 LSUM 1	\$50.00 \$34,000.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$5,400.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$28,000.00 \$28,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$3	\$36.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,800.00 \$2,000.00 \$3.00 \$5,500.00 \$29,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,700.00 \$66,000.00 \$1,1700.00 \$900.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,400.00 \$2,000 \$1,400.00 \$1,400.00 \$3,000 \$1,000.00 \$4,00 \$1,000.00 \$	\$24,480.00 \$4,350.00 \$1,800.00 \$25,000.00 \$5,385.00 \$5,500.00 \$29,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$937.50 \$1,920.00 \$66,000.00 \$13,600.00 \$4,500.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$270.00 \$3,000.00 \$4,800.00 \$1,680.00 \$1,680.00 \$1,680.00 \$1,680.00 \$1,680.00 \$1,7210.00 \$23,000.00	\$55.00 \$3,000.00 \$4,100.00 \$1,500.00 \$2.00 \$18,000.00 \$33,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$3,000.00 \$2,00 \$41,000.00 \$2,00 \$41,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$650.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,100.00	\$37,400.00 \$9,000.00 \$4,100.00 \$18,750.00 \$3,590.00 \$18,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,125.00 \$20,000.00 \$2,100.00 \$2,100.00 \$2,700.00 \$2,700.00 \$3,5940.00 \$1,380.00 \$1,5940.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,680.00 \$1,680.00 \$1,700.00 \$9,167.00 \$1,700.00	\$42.00 \$45.00 \$1,845.00 \$2,209.00 \$2,599.00 \$3.00 \$5,848.00 \$35,739.00 \$34,440.00 \$1,625.00 \$2,690.00 \$3.00 \$2,105.00 \$1,014.00 \$1,157.00 \$1,391.00 \$1,741.00 \$234.00 \$5.00 \$3.00 \$5.00 \$5.00 \$1,391.00 \$1,741.00 \$234.00 \$5.00 \$5.00 \$8.00 \$1.00 \$1,741.00 \$234.00 \$5.00 \$5.00 \$8.00 \$1.00 \$3.00 \$3.730.00 \$3.730.00 \$1,482.00 \$5.00 \$4,159.00 \$43.159.00	\$30,600.00 \$5,535.00 \$2,209.00 \$32,487.50 \$5,385.00 \$5,848.00 \$37,689.00 \$37,689.00 \$1,125.00 \$1	\$38.02 \$40.95 \$1,661.29 \$1,988.87 \$3,046.68 \$3.86 \$5,264.66 \$32,172.92 \$33,927.80 \$31,002.99 \$1,462.41 \$2,421.75 \$2.81 \$1.99 \$74,875.15 \$1,895.28 \$912.54 \$1,041.23 \$1,251.82 \$1,567.70 \$210.59 \$4.68 \$7.02 \$11.70 \$2.63 \$3,357.68 \$1,333.71 \$4.45 \$3,743.76 \$140.22	\$27,846.00 \$4,983.87 \$1,988.87 \$38,083.50 \$6,928.70 \$5,264.66 \$32,172.92 \$33,927.80 \$31,002.99 \$5,849.64 \$4,843.50 \$1,053.75 \$1,910.40 \$74,875.15 \$15,162.24 \$7,300.32 \$5,206.15 \$3,755.46 \$1,567.70 \$1,895.31 \$8,026.20 \$1,614.60 \$6,318.00 \$236.70 \$3,357.68 \$5,334.84 \$1,869.00 \$3,743.76 \$14,442.66 \$26,030.81	\$37.40 \$40.25 \$1,635.00 \$1,955.00 \$2,300.00 \$2,90 \$5,175.00 \$31,625.00 \$31,625.00 \$30,475.00 \$1,438.00 \$2,380.50 \$2,00 \$73,600.00 \$1,863.00 \$897.00 \$1,023.50 \$1,230.50 \$1,230.50 \$1,230.50 \$1,541.00 \$207.00 \$4.60 \$7.00 \$11.50 \$2.60 \$3,300.50 \$1,311.00 \$4.50 \$3,300.50 \$1,311.00 \$4.50 \$3,680.00 \$3,680.00	\$5,610.00 \$27,370.00 \$4,905.00 \$1,955.00 \$5,205.50 \$5,175.00 \$31,625.00 \$30,475.00 \$4,761.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,900.00 \$73,600.00 \$73,600.00 \$73,600.00 \$74,904.00 \$7,176.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,800.00	\$39.00 \$45.00 \$1,850.00 \$2,100.00 \$2,200.00 \$3,000 \$5,000.00 \$35,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$1,850.00 \$2,20 \$74,100.00 \$1,960.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,500	\$5,850. \$30,600. \$5,550. \$2,100. \$27,500. \$5,385. \$5,000. \$31,000. \$31,000. \$7,400. \$1,125. \$2,112. \$74,100. \$15,680. \$4,200. \$1,5,000. \$1,840. \$8,100. \$2,750. \$31,000. \$7,400. \$5,500. \$4,200. \$1,840. \$8,100. \$2,550. \$31,000. \$31,000. \$31,000. \$31,000. \$31,000. \$31,000. \$31,000.

I certify that this is a true and correct Tabulation of Bids received at 12:00 pm on July 10, 2024. This document does not imply that the contract will be awarded to any particular bidder. The City reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids.

Zach Smith, P.E.
Transportation Division Manage